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Lake Reglon Water and Sewer Company

Horseshoe Bend Sewer
Tracking Number SR-2010-0110

Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True up ending 3-31-2010

Expense Schedule - Sewer

-

Number ol 2l ExpenseD
1 OPERATIONS EXPENSES
2 740.000 Purchased Wastewater Maintenance
3 715.000 Power for Treatment Plants -HB Only
4 715.100 Power for Treatment Plants-Other-2
5 711.100 Sludge Removal
6 718.100 Chemicals
7 719.000 Wastewater Testing Other
8 719.100  Effluent Testing Expenses-HB
9 721.100 HB Sewer Operating Expenses
10 TOTAL OPERATIONS EXPENSE
1M MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
12 720.000 Supplies and Materials (Other]
13 720.100 HB Sewer Supplies
14 720.200 SB Sewer Supplies
15 720.400 Lagoon Supplies
18- 720.500 Sewer Qperating Expenses HB
17 722.000 Tools and Shop Supplies (Sewer)
18 745.100 Maintenance of Treatment Equip
19 745.900 HB Miscellanous Operating Expense¢
20 TOTAL MAINTENANCE EXPENSE
21 CUSTOMER ACCOUNT EXPENSE
22 732.000 Contracted Accounting Fees
23 733.000 Contracted Legal Fees
24 737.000 PWSD#4 Contracted Labor
25 742.000 Rent
26 742.100 Rent (Lake Region)
27 TOTAL CUSTOMER ACCOUNT EXPENSE
28 ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL EXPENSES
29 755.000 Property Insurance
kD) 756.000  Auto Insurance (Sewer)

L 757.000 General Liabillty (Sewer)
i ¥ 759.000 Other insurance (Sewer)

3 §21.000  Office Supplies
34 921.500 Bllling Expenses
35 922.000 Management Fees
36 922.100 Executive Management Oversite
7 923.000 OQutside Services
8 925.000 Telephone
39 927.000  Travel & Entertainment
40 933.000 Transportation Expense
41 940.000 Customer Refunds
42 950.000 Bad Debt Expense
43 975.000 Miscellanous Expense
44 980,000 Rate Case Expense
45 TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE AND GENERAL
485 OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES
47 767.000 PSC Assessmeni
48 779.000 License and Permits {Other-2}
49 779.100 HB Licenses and Permilts
50 406.300  Amortization of CIAC (Sewer
51 Depreclation
52 TOTAL OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES
53 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME
54 967.000 Real Estate Taxes
55 967300 Property Taxes

$0
$8,997
$762
$28,130

$2,184
$7,739
$1,906
$32
$1,776
$285
$2,628

$1,85
$18,44)

$10,930
$3,386
$194,850
$18,000
$0

$227,188

83,2712
$5,313
$2,096
$1,963
$11,218
$2,962
$240,000
0

$947

$1,247 -

$155
$26,580
$868
$691
$969

$0
$298,27)

$23,499
$75
$8,100
$0

$0
$31674

$3,924
$372

5-12
513
5-14
5-15
5-16
$17
5-18
5-19

5-22
5-23
$-24
S-25
5-26

547

549
5-50
551

5-54
S-55

i

$18.349

$1,201
-$5,468
-$3M
-$32
.$0
$730
$0

-$1,893
-$5,773

$0
$129
$8,707
50

$6,082

$16,918

$a

$0

$0
-$1,953
-$1,992
$0
-$240,000
$27,901
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$357

$2,500

-$213,188

$11,904
$75
$1,182
$31,289
$110,844

$92,576

$0
$0

47.68%
64.02%
47.68%
47.68%
47.68%

85.86%
64.02%
64.02%
64.02%
10.56%
10.56%
47.68%
47.668%
47.68%
47.68%
47.68%
47.668%
47.668%
47.68%
47.68%
100.00%

100.00%
84.02%
+100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

20.90%
20.80%

$5,211
$2,250
$97,056
$8,582

$3,853
$116,952

$2,809
$3,401
$1,34
$0

$974
$3M13

$0
$13,303
$452
$595
$74
$12,673
$414
5329
$632

$2,500
$39,812

$35,403
50
$9,292
$1,289
$110,844
$124,250

$695
$78

Accounting Schedule: 1
Sponsor, Karen Herrington
Page: 10f2



Lake Reglon Water and Sewer Company
Horseshoe Bend Sewer
Tracking Number SR-2010-0118
Test Year Ending 12-31.2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True up ending 3-31-2010
Expense Schedule - Sewer

F (Optional] S

£l

kel REX i AT b R
967.200 Other Taxes $46 §-56
TOTAL TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME $3,742

ERATING EXPENSESTZ o SO, 164. R S I 78 334,550,

g2

Accounting Schedule:1
Sponsoer: Karen Herrington
Pege: 2 of 2
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Horseshoe Bend Sewer
Tracking Number SR-2010-0110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True up ending 3-31-2010
Expense Adjustment Schedule - Sewer

Tt "‘"“3;_1»4.

fExpe ; ff
“"‘Nr.mtbe | i

Made adjustment based on a 2 year average (2006- $367
2007) Hemmington

Made adjustment to update amount to reflect ’ $6,204
accounting change by Company {Herrington)

Made adjustment based on September 30, 2009. $9,600
Company had to make changes on how sludge
removed. (Herrington)

Made adjustment based on September 30, 2009. $4,615
Chemicals were booked incorrectly in 2008
{Hemmingten)

i

094,761:

Adjust to reflect update period September 30, 2009, $4,761
Based on recent changes causing Company
increased costs. (Herrington)

Adjust to reflect update period September 30, 2009. -$8,997
Accounting Changes made by Company.
{Herrington)

Accounting Schedule:2
Sponsor: Karen Hermington
Page: 1 of 6
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Horseshoe Bend Sewer
Tracking Numher SR-2010-0110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True up ending 3-31-2010
Expense Adjustment Schedule - Sewer

Made adjustment based on the K&M period. Staff $1,799
used most recent data (Herringon)

T ISUBplies’

and Materals (Other) & i 2w

Made adjustment based on the K&M period. Staff $1,201
used most recent data (Herringon)

Made adjustment based on the K&M period. Staff -$5,468
used most recent data (Herringon). Account
allocated between HB and SB Sewer

L SHSewer SUPPIIes 5 o 2o

Made adjustment based on the K&M period. Staff $371
used most recent data (Herringon). Account
allocated between HB and SB Sewer

Adjust to reflect update period September 30, 2009. $32
Lagoon no longer used. {(Herrington)

Adjust to reflect update period September 30, 2009 $790
{Herrington) .

iy s n_gnquipfﬂ R T ety F 1

Used Test Year, no adjustment. k&M amount $0
appeared to be abnormal based on historical data

Accounting Schedule:2
Sponsor: Karen Herrington
Page: 2 of &6
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Horseshoe Bend Sewer
Tracking Number $SR-2010-0110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True up ending 3-31-2010
Expense Adjustment Schedule - Sewer

Made adjustment to remove Test Year. No activity -$1,883
in account for K&M (Herrington)

oEContracted Accounting Eees &

=

No adjustment necessary. Company does not $0
anticipate increased accounting fees. (Herrington)

Made adjustment to reflect the update period, Sept. $129
30, 2009. Amount aflocated between HB and SB

sewer only. {Hermrington)

PWSD#4/Contracted Labor <.

Made adjustment to reflect an annualized payroll for $8,707
the update period September 30, 2009 {Prenger)

No Adjustment issued. Test Year reflects an $0
accurate amount for the rent. (Herrington)

Rent{Lake REGIoN)

Include annualized amount for rent expense-Lake $8,082
Office. K&M amount used as there was no test year
amount. {Herrington)

No adjustment made. Company does not anticipate $0
increase. (Herrington)

Accounting Schedule:2
Sponsor: Karen Herrington
Page: 3 of 6



Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Horseshoe Bend Sewer
Tracking Number SR-2010-0110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True up ending 3-31-2010
Expense Adjustment Schedule - Sewer

No adjustment made. Company does not anticipate $0
increase. {Herrington)

No adjustiment made. Company does not anticipate $0

increase. {(Herrington)

e 532 2 T Oher NS Urance (Sewer) L s s

Removed Health Care Insurance that is considered -$1,953
a personal expense. {(Herrington)

Oifice.SUpphies 1 aa,

Based on fluctuations in historical data, Staffed -$1,993
used a two year average (2007-2008).Herrington

No adjustment, test year used. Based on upward $0

trend. (Herrington}

T anegement Faes LT

Remove Management Fees in Test Year {Herrington) -$240,000

L Executive Management OVersie i ..

Include costs for Executive Oversite for Lake $27,901
Region (William Harris)

No adjustment, test year used. Historical data $0
appeared to be abnormal. {Herrington)

Accounting Schedule:2
Sponsor: Karen Herringion
Page: 4 of 6
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Company-
Horseshoe Bend Sewer
Tracking Number SR-2010-0110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True up ending 3-31-2010
Expense Adjustment Schedule - Sewer

No.adjustment, test year used. No historical data to $0
review (Herrington} ‘

e WS 0T i LT rANSPOTtALON EXPENSE S o o i

No adjustment, test year used. (Herrington) $0

ZE Customer. Refunds.:

No adjustment, test year used. (Herrington) $0

5!

ad Debt EXRanse v i

Test Year-No adjustment $0

Adjust to reflect update period September 30, 2009 $357
{Herrington)

c S Adu i Rate Gage Expense vid

Made adjustment to Include expenses associated $150
with current rate case-5 year amortization
(Merrington)

Include Rate Case Expense through True Up Period, $2,350
March 31, 2010. 3-Year Amortization

Sl TR T
92 PSC Assessment gl oo

Adjust PSC Assessment to reflect 2010 Fiscal Year $11,904
{Herrington)

Accounting Schedule:2
Sponsor: Karen Herfington
Page: 50of6
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Horseshoe Bend Sewer
Tracking Number SR-2010-0110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True up ending 3-31-2010
Expense Adjustment Scheduie - Sewer

Made adjustment to remove test year. Account 575
change by Company. {Herrington)

SUrTHB Licenses aNd Permits ro e swnz. T 2 S T 900,55+ e 1192

Made adjustment to reflect update period $1,192
September 30, 2009. Increase due to changes in
permit requirements. (Herrington)

e

No adjustment, Test Year. Review during True Up $0
{Herrington)

S Propefty. Taxes ;o

No adjustment, Test Year. Review during True Up $0
{Herrington)

Made adjustment to remove test year. Review . -$46
during True U_p. {Herrington)

Accounting Schedule:2
Sponsor. Karen Herrington
Page: 6 of 6



Lake Reglon Water and Sewer Company
Horseshoe Bend Sewer
Tracking Number SR-2010-0110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2008 True up ending 3-31-2010
Revenue Schedule - Sewer

Rav-1 ANNUALIZED REVENUES
Rev.2 Annualized Rete Revenues $0 Rew-2 $159,427 100.00% $168,427

Miscellanpous Revenues

$167,731
G $327,1581

100.00%

Accounting Schedule:3
Sponsor: Bret Prenger
Page: 1 of 1



Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Horseshoe Bend Sewer
Tracking Number SR-2010-0110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True up ending 3-31-2010
Revenue Adjustment Schedule - Sewer

i

R¢ e-h
pp D < aeblerl s
FENUmber 27 33

Rliegiee

[ZATnualized Rate Revenues

1. To Annualize Rate Revenues $159,427
2. Description $0
3. Description $0

1. To Annualize Miscellaneous Revenues s $167,731

2. Description 50

= Total Revenue Adjustments %)

Accounting Schedule:4
Sponsor: Bret Prenger
Page: 10of 1
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Horseshoe Bend Sewer
Tracking Number SR-2010-0110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True up ending 3-31-2010
Revenue Summary Schedule - Sewer

TE16 T ol AnTuaized Sewer Rath Revenuee |

Commuodity Billing Unhts are based on the number of commadity gallona eppiicable o asch
block, divided by the tan® usage rate galions (2.9, for tarifl mia of $2.50 per 1,000 gations
of usage, e commaodity gations for thet rats wowsd be divided by 1,000 to errive &t tha

mumber of commodity billing units,

1 Customer Cha evenues:

2 Customer Number 129 4

3 Blils Per Year 12 12

4 Customer Blils Per year 1,548 48

5 Current Customer Charge $25.54 $25.54

6 Annuallzed Customer Charge Revenues $39,536 $1,226
7 Commodity Charge Revenues;

8 Total Gatlona Sold 0 0

9 Less: Base Gallons Included In Customer Charge 0 0
10  Commodity Gallona 0 0

17 Block 1, Commodity Gallons per Block [ 0
12  Block 1, Number of Commodity Gallons per Unit [] 1]
13 Block 1, Commodity Bliling Units 0.00 0.00
14  Block 1, Existing Commodity Charge $0.00 $0.00
15 Block 1, Annualized Commod|ty Charge Rev. $0 $0 N

Actounting Schedule:4-1
Sponsar: Bret Prenger




Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Horseshoe Bend Sewer
Tracking Number SR-2010-0110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True up ending 3-31-2010
Miscellaneous Revenues Feeder - Sewer

4 Total Miscellaneous Revenues $167.731

Accounting Schedule:4-2
Sponsor: Bret Prenger
Page: 10of 1



Lake Reglon Water and Sewer Company
Horseshoe Band Sewer
Tracking Number SR-2010-0110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-20-2009 True up ending 3-31-2010
Revenue Summary Schedule - Sewer

T Totai Annualizad SEWer. Rate REVanties .

_____ L bk ot

Commodity &Ting Lints are based on thwe ruriber of commaodity gafions applicatie to esch
block, divided by the t=rift usage rate gatlons (e.q. for tariff rate of $2.50 per 1,000 galons
of usage, the commodity gallons for the rate weuld be divited by 1,000 to arrive at the

number of commedity billing units.

3 i HE Cammercial
3 HK-Rest
sLine o '

"Number.%
1 Custo al
2 Customer Number 0 1
3 Bills Per Year 1] 12
4 Customer Bllls Per year 0 12
§ Current Customer Charge $0.00 $30.80
6  Annualized Customer Charge Revenues $0 $370
7 Co c e Revenyes:
3 Total Gallons Sold 0 0
9 Less: Base Gallons Inciuded In Customer Charge '] 0
10 Commodity Gallons 0 0
11 Block 1, Commodity Gallons per Block 0 0
12 Block 1, Number of Commedity Gallons per Unit 1,000 1,000
13 Block 4, Commodity Billing Units 0.00 0.00
14  Block 1, Existing Commedity Charge 3.57 $3.57
15 Block 1, Annualized Commodity Charge Rev. $0 $0

Accounting Schedula:4-1
Sponsor: Bret Prenger



Lake Reglon Water and Sewer Company
Horseshoe Bend Sewer
Tracking Number SR-2010-0110

Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True up ending 3-31-2010

Revenue Summary Schedule - Sewer

Zo I Commercialias]

acquet CIuh Ccmdo! 0A:

1 Customer Chame Revenues:

2 Customer Number 1 1

3 Blils Per Year 12 12

4 Customer Bills Per year 12 12

& Current Customer Charge $947.05 $299.75

€ Annuallzed Customer Charge Revenues $11,365 $3,597
7 Com : Cha evenues:

8 Total Gallons Sold 14,502,073 0

9 Leas: Base Galtons Included In Customer Charge 6,000 0

10 Commodity Gallons 14,496,073 0 .

1 Block 1, Commodity Gallons per Block 14,496,073 Q

12 Block 1, Number of Commodity Galions per Unit 1,000 1,000
13 Block 1, Commeodity Bllling Units 14,496.07 0.00

14  Block 1, Existing Commodity Charge $3.57 $3.57

15  Block 1, Annuallzed Commodity Charge Rev. $51,751 $0

2 AT

Commodity Billing Units are based on the number of commodity galiemns applicable to aach
block, divided by the tariff usage rate gallins {8.g. for tari? rete of $2.50 per 1,000 gafions
of usage, the cammodity gafions for that rate would ba divided by 1,000 to erive at the
rembar of cammodity billing units.

Accounting Schedule:4-1
Sponsor: Bret Prenger




Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Horseshoe Bend Sewer
Tracking Number SR-2010-0110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 8-30-2009 True up ending 3-31-2010
Revenue Summary Schedule - Sewer

Tetal

it ot e

Commadity Bifling Units are based on the mumber of commeodity gailens epplicable & sach
biack, divided by the tarf! usage rate gafons (8.g. for t@rifl rate of £2.50 per 1,000 gatiens
of usege, tha commadity galiors for that rate would be divided by 1,000 to amive at the

mumber of commoedity billing urihts.

1 [+ Charge Revenues:

2 Customer Number 1 1

3 Bills Per Year 12 12

4 Customer Bllls Per year 12 12

5 Current Custormer Charge $7.97 $432.20

6 Annuallzed Customer Charge Revenues $96 $5,186
7 ha evenyes:

[} Total Gallons Sold 4] 0

8 Less: Base Gallons Included In Customer Charge 1] Q

10 Commodity Gallons Q 0

11 Block 1, Commodity Gallons per Block 0 0

12 Block 1, Number of Commodity Gallons per Unlt 1,000 1,000

13 Biock 1, Commadity Billing Units 0.00 0.00

14  Block 1, Existing Commodity Charge $3.57 $3.57

15  Block 1, Annuaiized Commodity Charge Rev. $0 $0

Accounting Schedule:4-1
Sponsor. Bret Prenger




Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Horseshoe Bend Sewer .
Tracking Number SR-2010-0110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9.30-2009 . True up ending 3-31-2010
Revenue Summary Schedule - Sewer

1 c r Charge Re H

2 Customer Number 1 1

3 Bills Per Year 12 12

4 Customer Bills Per year 12 12

5 Current Customer Charge $33.10 $603.35

6  Annualized Customer Charge Revenues §$397 $7,240
7 modity C R

8 Total Gallons Sald 0 0

9 Less: Base Gallons Included In Customer Charge 0 1]

10  Commodity Gsllons 0 0

1" Block 1, Commodity Gallons per Block 0 1]

12 Block 1, Number of Commodity Gallons per Unit 1,000 1,000

13 Block 1, Commodity Bllling Units 0.00 0.00

14  Block 1, Existing Commodity Charge $3.57 $3.57

15  Block 1, Annualized Commaodity Charge Rev. J . %0 $0

e SLEST 240

el otal Anninalized Sewer Rate Revenues

Cammodity Billing Units &re based on the rumber of commadity gallons applicable to each
block, divided by the teriff usage rata galtons {e.g. for tarift rete of $2.50 per 1,000 galions
of usags, the cammodlty galiens for that rate would be divged by 1,000 to anlve et the
number of commadity hilllng Lmits.

Accounting Schedule:4-1
Sponsor. Bret Prenger



Lake Region Water and Sewer Compeny
Horseshoe Bend Sewer
Tracking Number SR-2010-0110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True up ending 3-31-2010
Revenue Summary Schedule - Sewer

Commodity Billing Units are based on the number of commodity gallons appiicable to each
biock, divided by the tarit usage rate gallons (e.5 for @antf rate of £2.50 per 1,000 gallons
af usage, tha commodity galons for that rets would be divided by 1,000 to amive at the

number of commiacdity billing units.

1 Cu er C e Revenues:

2 Customer Number 1 1

3 Bills Per Year 12 12

4 Customer Bllls Per year 12 12

5 Current Customer Charge $2,262.70 $180.92

6 Annuallred Customer Charge Revenues $27,152 $2171
?. m ity Ci evenues:

8  Total Gallons Sold 0 0

9 Less: Base Gallons Included In Customer Charge 0 ]

10  Commodity Gallons 0 0

11 Block 1, Commodity Gallons per Block ‘ [¢] 4]

12  Block 1, Number of Commodity Gallons per Unit 1,000 1,000
13  Block 1, Commadity Billing Units 0.00 0.00

14 Block 1, Existing Commodity Charge $3.57 $3.57

15  Block 1, Annualized Commedity Charge Rev. $0 $0

Total Annualized Sewer Rate Revenies

Accounting Schedule:4-1
Sponsor: Bret Prenger
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Horseshoe Bend Sewer
Tracking Number SR-2010-0110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2003 True up ending 3-31.2010
Revenue Summary Schedule - Sewer

1 Customer Charge Revenues:

2 Customer Number 1 1
3 Bills Per Year 12 12
4 Customer Bills Per year 12 12
5 Current Customer Charge $71.30 $240.70
6  Annualized Customer Charge Revenues $856 $2,888
T harge anu

8 Total Gattons Sold 0 0
9 Less: Base Gallons Included in Customer Charge 1] o
10  Commodity Gallons 0 0
1 Block 1, Commodity Gallons per Block 0 [
12 Block 1, Number of Commodity Gallons per Unit 1,000 1,000
13 Block 1, Commodity Billing Units 0.00 0.00
14 Block 1, Existing Commodity Charge
15  Block 1, Annualized Commodity Charge Rev.

0 S0ar. Rats Revemues &

Commuodity Bllling Unhs are based on the number of commodity gallons applicable to each
block, divided by the el usage rete galions (8.9, for riff rate of $2.50 per 1,000 gallona
af usage, the cammodity pallons far that rate wauld ba divided by 1,000 to amive at the

riumber of comrmodity bliting units.

Actounting Schedule:4-1
Sponsor: Bret Prenger
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Lake Reglon Water and Sewer Company
Horseshoe Bend Sewer
Tracklng Number SR-2010-0110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True up ending 3-31-2010
Revenue Summary Schedule - Sewer

1 Customer C ¢ Revenues;

2 Customer Number 1 1

3 Bllis Per Year 12 12

4 Customer Bills Per year 12 12

§  Curent Customer Charge $6.72 $33.63

6  Annuallzed Customer Charge Revenues . . $81 $404,
T od h Revenues:

8 Total Gallons Soid 0 1]

9 Less: Base Gallons Included In Customer Charge . 1] 0

10  Commodity Gallong 0 0

11 Block 1, Commeodity Gallons per Block o 0
12 Block 1, Number of Commodity Gallons per Unit 1,000 1,000
13  Block 1, Commodity Billing Units 0.00 0.00
14  Block 1, Existing Commodity Charge $3.57 $3.57
15  Block 1, Annualized Commodity Charge Rev. $0 $0/

FEIE S Total Anniiized Sewer Rate Rovenues

Commadity Bifing Unita ere based on the ber of y gallons bla ta each
block, divided by the tarlif usage rate gaflons (e.q. for taril rete of £2.50 per 1,000 galons
af usege. the commodity galions for tha rate would be divided by 1,000 ta arive & the
number af commedity belling units.

Accounting Schedule:4-1
Sponsor: Bret Prenger
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Homseshoe Bend Sewer
Tracking Number SR-2010-0110

Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True up ending 3-31-2010

Revenue Summary Schedule - Sewer

1 Customer € G nues;

2 Customer Number 1 147

3 DBlils Per Year 12

4 Customer Bllle Per year 12 1,764

5 Current Customer Charge $425.92

5 Annualized Custemer Charge Revenues $6,111 $107,676
7 Commoadity Charge Revenues:

8 Total Galions Sold 0 14,502,073

g Less: Base Gallons Included In Customer Charge 4] 6,000

10  Commodity Gallons 0 14,496,073

11 Block 1, Commeodity Gallons per Block [ [

12 Block 1, Number of Commodity Gallons per Unkt 1,000
13 Block 1, Commuodity Billing Units 0.00
14  Block 1, Exleting Commodity Charge $3.57
15  Block 1, Annualized Commodity Charge Rev. $0 $51,751

Commodity Bifing Units ere based on the mrmber of dity palors to axh
tlock, divided by the tartff usage rate gailons (8. for tarifl rate of $2.50 per 1,000 galions
of usags, the commodity gafions for that rate wotld be divided by 1,000 to arrfve ai the
numoer of commedity blling units.

Accounting Schedule;4-1
Sponsor: Bret Prenger



Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Horseshoe Bend Sewer
Tracking Number SR-2010-0110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True up ending 3-31-2010
Rate Design Schadule - Sewer

=
&m 1 r
B i

i : ‘Numb | Stalf. 7 vt Customer S SR
Desiptic - 5 jona - Anfiélized ‘et Gharge <8 Commodity T4

Rev-1 ANNUALIZED REVENUES

Rev-2 Annuvalized Rate Revenues n $169,427

Rev-3 Miscelianeoue Revenues {1) $167.731

Rev4 TOTAL ANNUALIZED REVENUES $327.158
1 OPERATIONS EXPENSES {2}
2 Purchased Wastewater Malnienance 710.000 $3,250 $0 $3,250 0.00%
3 Power for Treatment Plants -HE Only 715.000 $18,535 $0 $18,535 0.00%
4 Power for Treatment Plants-Other-2 715.100 $0 S0 S0 0.00%
5 Sludge Removal 711.100 $10,930 $0 $10,930 0.00%
6 Chemicais 718.100 $4,615 $0 $4,615 0.00%
7 Wastewater Testing Other 713.000 $4,761 1] $4,761 0.00%
8 Effluent Testing Expenses-HB 719.100 $0 1] $0 0.00%
] HB Sewer Operating Expenses 721.100 $2,561 __$0 $2,561 0.00%
10 TOTAL OPERATIONS EXPENSE . $44,652 $0 $44,652
1 MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
12 Supplies and Matenals (Other) 720.000 $2,167 $0 $2,167 0.00%
13 HB Sewer Supplies 720.100 $1,454, $o $1,454 0.00%
14 5B Sewer Supplles 720,200 $983|- $0 $983 0.00%
16 Lagoon Supplies 720.400 50 $0 $0 0.00%
16 Sewer Operating Expenses HB 720.500 $1,137 $0 $1,137 0.00%
17 Tools and Shop Supplles {Sewer) - 722.000 $688 $0 $888 0.00%
13 Maintenance of Treatment Equip 745.100 $1,682 $0 $1,682 0.00%
19 HB Miscellancus Operating Expenge 745.800 $0 $0 $0 0.00%
20 TOTAL MAINTENANCE EXPENSE $8,111 $0 $8,111
21 CUSTOMER ACCOUNT EXPENSE
22 Contracted Accounting Fees : 732.000 $5,211 $0 $5.211 0.00%
23  Contracted Legal Fees 733.000 $2,250 $0 $2,250 0.00%
24 PWSD#4 Contracted Labor 737.000 $97,058 $0 $97,056 0.00%
25 Rent : 742.000 $8,582 $0 $8,582 0.00%
26 Rent {Lake Region} 742,100 $3,853 $0 $3.853 0.00%
Z7 . TOTAL CUSTOMER ACCOUNT EXPENSE $116,952 $0 $116,952
28 ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL EXPENSES '
29 Property Insurance 755.000 $2,809 1 $2,808 0.00%
30 Auto Insurance {Sawer) 756.000 $3,401 $0 $3,401 0.00%
k| General Llability (Sewer) 757.000 $1,243 50 $1,342 0.00%
a2 QOther Insurance (Sewer) 759.000 $0 $0 $0 0.00%
1 Office Supplies 921.000 $974 $0 $974 0.00%
M Bliling Expenses 921.500 $313 $0 $313 0.00%
35 Management Fees 922.000 $0 $0 $0 0.00%
3% Executive Management Oversite 922.100 $13,303 $0 $13,203 0.00%
37  Outside Services 923.000 $452 $0 $452 0.00%-
k1] Telephone 925.000 $595 $0 $595 0.00%
a9 Traval & Entertainment 927.000 $74 $0 $74 0.00%
40 Transportation Expense 933.000 $12,673 350 $12,673 0.00°%
Ly Customer Refunds 540.000 $414) $0 $414 0.00%
42 Bad Oebt Expense 950.000 $329 $0 $329 0.00%
43 Miaceallanous Expense 975.000 $632 50 $6232 0.00%
44 Rate Case Expense 980.000 $2,500 50 _$2500 0.00%
45 TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE AND GENERAL $39,812 $0 $39,812
46 OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES
47 PSC Assessment 767.000 $35,403 $0 $35,403 0.00%
43 License and Permits (Other-2) 779,000 $0 $0 $0 0.00%
49 HB Licenaes and Permits 779.100 $9,292 $0 $9,292 0.00%
50 Amortization of CIAC (Sawer) 406.300 - $31,289 $0 £31,289 0.00%
61 Depreciation $110,844 50 $110,844 0.00%
52 TOTAL OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES $124,250 $0 §124,250

Accounting Schedule:5

Sponsor: Jim Russo
Page: 10of 2



Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True up ending 3-31-2010

Lake Region Water and Sewer Company

Horseshoe Bend Sewer

Tracking Number SR-2010-0110

Rate Design Schedule - Sewer

59
]
61
62

63

65

&7

68

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME

Real Estate Taxss

Property Taxes

Other Taxes

TOTAL TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES
Interest Expense

Return on Equlty

Income Taxes

TOTAL INTEREST RETURN & TAXES
TOTAL COST OF SERVICE

Less: Miscellaneous Revenues

COST TO RECOVER IN RATES
INCREMENTAL INCREASE IN RATE REVENUES
PERCENTAGE OF INCREASE

REQUESTED INCREASE IN REVENUES

(1) From Revenue Schedule
(2) From Expense Schedule
{3) From PreTax Rate of Return Schedule, Rate Base & Retum Schedule

967.000 $695 L] 5695 0.00%
967.300 $78 L] 578 0.00%
867.200 $0 30 $0 0.00%
$773 $0 $773
$334.550 s $334,550
{3) $17,674 $0 $17.674 0.00%
3) $5,368 $0 $5,868 0.00%
) 51,460 $0 $1,450 0.00%
$25,002 s0 $25,002
$359,552 0 $359,552
$167,731 $0 $167,731 0.00%
$191,821 $0 $191,821
9.90%
$0
Ao:ouﬁﬁng Schedule:5

Sponsor. Jim Russo
Page: 2 of 2



Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Horseshoe Bend Sewer
Tracking Number SR-2010-0110
Test Yeer Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True up ending 3-31-2010
Rate of Retum Including Income Tax - Sewer

AT SR N B g L TOTTIUIES TP R T 9T | |

1 State Income Tax Rate Statutory / Effective

2 Federal Income Tax Rate Statutory / Efective
3 Composite Effective Income Tax Rate

4 Equlty Tax Factor

5 Recommended Welghted Rate of Return on Equity -
Common and Preferred

§ Weighted Rate of Return on Equity Including Income Tax

7 Recommended Weighted Rate of Return on Debt -
Long-Term and Short-Term

8 Total Welghted Rate of Retum Including Income Tax
(1) i Sub-Chapter S Corporation, Enter Y: m

Tax Rate Table

6.25% (2) 5.81%
14.99% (1) & (2) 14.12%
19.93%

1.2489

1.39%

1.74%

4.19%

(1-{B2 x 5) x A1
{1-B1)xA2
B1+B2
1/{1-B3)

From Capital Structure Schedule

B4 xB5

From Capital Structure Schedule

593% B6+B7

To Rate Base Schedule

Equity Income Required $6,903
& Preltminary Federal Tax

A
Net Income Range

Start End Tax Rate Amount in Range Tax on Range .
. §0 $50,000 15.00% $6,903 $1,035
850,001 $75,000 25.00% $0 $0
$75,001 $100,000 34.00% $0 $0

$100,001 $335,000 39.00% $0 $0

$335,001 $9,999,999,999 34.00% $0 $0
$6,902 $1,035

Consolldated Tax Rate:
Average Tax Rate: 0,1499

Accounting Schedule:8
Sponsor. Karen Herrington
Page: 1 of 1



b

e )
- k4

~)

\

§-—
-

.
0

3

-‘-.g-—-nﬂ—-
Y

— A P
A T

-

Lake Region Water and Sewer Company |
Horseshoe Bend Sewer
Tracking Number SR-2010-0110 n
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True up ending 3-31-2010 1
4" Rate Base Required Return on Investment Schedule - Sewer '

Plant In Service

Less Accumulated Depreciation Reserve

Net Plant In Service

Other Rate Base Items:

Materials and Supplies
Contribution of Aid of Construction
CIAC Depreciation

Deferred Taxes

Total Rate Base

Total Weighted Rate of Return
tncluding income Tax

Required Return & Income Tax

$2,165,421 From Plant Schedule

$838,910 From Depreciation Reserve Schedule
$1,326,511 )
50
$429

-$1,106,806 R Lo

$234,722 oo .
-$33,036 ‘ v

$421,820

5.91% From PreTax Return & Taxes Schedule

$25,002

Accounting Schedule:7 ‘
Sponsor: Karen Herrington
Page: 1 of 1
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Lake Reglon Water and Sewer Company

Horseshoe Bend Sewer
Tracking Number SR-2010-0110

Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True up ending 3-31-2010
Capltal Structure Schedule - Sewer

Common Stock $514,405 16.36%
Other Security-Non Tax $0 0.00%
Daductible

‘Preferred Stock $0 0.00%
Long Term Debt $2,629,091 83.64%
Short Term Debt $0 0.00%
Other Security-Tax $0 0.00%
Deductible

E.TOTAL CAPITALIZATION L2

T $3,143,496 g whwris 100:00%

8.50% 1.391%
0.00% 0.000%
0.00% 0.000%
5.01% 4.190%
0.00% 0.000%
0.00% 0.000%

To PreTax Return Rate Schedule

Accounting Schedule:8

Sponsor: Shana Atkinson

Page: 1 of 1



Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Horseshoe Bend Sewer
Tracking Number SR-2010-0110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True up ending 3-31.2010
Plant In Service - Sewer

Plant-Account Description
1 INTANGIBLE PLANT
2 301.000 Organtzation $22,970 34.42% $7,906
3 302.000 Franchises $0 100.00% $0
4 303.000 Miscellaneous Intangible Plant $0 100.00% $0
5 TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT $22,970 $0 $7.906
[ SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT
7 350.000 Land & Land Rights $5,985 34.42% $2,060
8 351.000 Structures & improvements $4,650 100.00% $4.650
9 TOTAL SQURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT $10,635 $0 $6,710
10 COLLECTION PLANT
11 352.200 Collection Sewers - Gravity HB $162,667 : 100.00% $162,667
12 352100 Collectlon Sewers-Force HB $51,957 P12 $203,921 100.00% $255,878
. 13 353.000 Services to Customers $194,980 P13 -$194,980 34.42% $0
+ 14 A53.100 Services to Customer {(HB) $194,980 P-14 -$5,779 M.7T1% $78,916
15 A54.000 Flow Measuring Devices $11,297 100.00% $11,297
16 A55.000 Flow Measuring Devices Installation $689 100.00% $689
17 TOTAL COLLECTION PLANT $616,570 $31,162 $509,447
18 PUMPING PLANT
. 19 363.000 Electric Pumping Other $0 P-19 $41,588 34.42% $14,315
20 363.100 Pumping Equipment (Elec., Diesel, other) $435,527 100.00% $435,527
21 TOTAL PUMPING PLANT $435,527 $41,588 $449,842
i 22 TREATMENT & DISPOSAL PLANT
sl 23 372.000 Treatment and Disposal Equip HB $838,416 P.23 $6,760 100.00% $845,176
’ 24 373.000  Plant Sewers HB $316,647 100.00% $316,647
25 375.000 Other Treatment & Disposal Plant Equip. $411 34.42% $144
i 26 TOTAL TREATEMENT & DISPOSAL PLANT $1,155,474 $6,760 $1,161,964
27 GENERAL PLANT
28 391.000 Office Furniture and Equipment $11,485 20.90% $2,400
25 391.100 Computer Equipment $9,989 20.90% $2,088
30 392.000 Transportation Equipment $10,579 34.42% $3,641
kP] 392.100 Transportation Equipment {Pump Truck) $33,445 34.42% $11,512
a2 392.200 Transportation Equipment {Sierra Truck) $19,703 20.90% $4,118
k] 354.000 Tools, Shop and Garage Equipment $6,626 20.90% $1,385
7} 395.000 Laboratory Equipment $1,284 34.42% $442
s 396.000 Power Operated Equipment (Company Owned) $11,523 3.42% $3,966
38 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT $104.634 $0 $29,552

BTG TAL PLANT.IN SERVICE 18

To Rate Base & Depreciation Schedules

Accounting Schedule:9
Spansor: Karen Herrington
Page: 10f 1
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Horseshoe Bend Sewer
Tracking Number SR-2010-0110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True up endmg 3-31-2010
Schedule of Adjustments for Plant in Service - Sewer

T SR oE o CUSIBTEr HE

Include costs of new Duckhead lift station $203,921

{Herrington)

Removed balance per company email. : -$194,980 .
‘Reallocated to two different accounts. . : .
{Herrinaton) )

Removed Plant (Cornett Cove (HB from 2003, -$5,779
Water District has authority for this property

Rebuilt Pump during Update Period, Sept. 30, . - $2,905

2008 {Herrington)
Include pumping equipment costs of new -~ ' $38,683

Duckhead lift station {Herrington)

include Irrigation Pump added during update : $6,760
pericd of Sept. 30, 2009 (Herrington)

Accounting Schedule:10
Sponsor: Karen Hemington
Page: 1of 1
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Lake Reglon Water and Sewer Company
Horseshoe Bend Sewer
Tracking Number SR-2010-0110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True up ending 3-31-2010
Accurmulated Depreciation Reserve - Sewer

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT

2 301.000 Organization : $0 34.42% $0
3 302.000 Franchises $0 100.00% $0
4 303.000 Miscellaneous Intangible Plant $0 100.00% $0
5 TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT $0 $0 $0
[} SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT

7 350.000 Land & Land Rights $0 100.00% $0
8 351,000 Structures & Improvements $635 R-8 $279 100.00% $914
9 TOTAL SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT $635 $279- $914
10 COLLECTION PLANT

11 352200 Collection Sewers - Gravity HB $31,927 R-11 $6,507 100.00% $38,434
12 352.100 Collection Sewers-Force HB $7.731 R-12 $2,070 100.00% $9,809
13 353.000 Services to Customers $0 0.00% $0
14 353.100 Seevices to Customaer (HB) $10,941 R-14 $7,259 41.71% $7.591
15 354.000 Flow Measuring Devices $2,525 R-15 $746 100.00% $3,271
16 355.000 Flow Measuring Devices Installation $227 R-16 $45 100.00% $272
17 TOTAL COLLECTION PLANT $53,151 $16,635 $59,277
18 PUMPING PLANT

19 363.000 Electric Pumping Other $0 34.42% $0
20 363.100 Pumping Equipment (Elec.,Dlesel, other) $185,547 R-20 $87,106 100.00% $272,653
21 TOTAL PUMPING PLANT $185,547 $87,106 $272,653
22 TREATMENT & DISPOSAL PLANT

23 372.000 Treatment and Disposal Equip HB $364,686 R-23 $75,957 100.00% $440,543
24 373.000 Plant Sewers HB $16,439 R-24 $28,498 100.00% $44,937
25 375000 Other Treatment & Disposal Plant Equip. $180 R-25 $41 34.42% - $76
26 TOTAL TREATEMENT & CISPOSAL PLANT $381,205 $104,496 $485,556
27 GENERAL PLANT

28 391.000  Office Fumiture and Equipment $5,010 R-28 $1,149 20.90% $1,287
29 391100 Computer Equipment $4,361 R-29 $999 20.90% . $1,124
30 392.000 Transportation Equipment $23,017 R-30 $2,750 34.42% $9,144
k| 392.100 Transportation Equipment {Pump Truck) $6,111 R-31 $6,696 34.42% $5,097
a2 392.200 Transportation Equipment (Sierra Truck) $465 R-32 $5,123 20.90% $1,188
33 394.000 Tools, Shop and Garage Equlpment $2,875 R-33 $662 20.90% $739
M 395.000 Labomatory Equipment $596 R-34 $128 34.42% : $249
5 396.000 Power Operatad Equipment (Company Owned) $3,108 R-3% $1.644 34.42% $1,601
36 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT $46.361 $21,051

548667099 |

GTAL OEFRECIATION RESERVE

To Rate Base Schedule

Accounting Schedule:11
Sponsor: Karen Herrington
Page: 1 of 1
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Horseshoe Bend Sewer
Tracking Number SR-2010-0110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True up ending 3-31-2010
Schedule of Adjustments for Accumulated Deprecreciation Reserve - Sewer

ve

T R T SICTures & I MBTOVements & e g s e

Adjust Depreciation to reflect the update $105
period. Sept. 30, 2009 (Herrington)

Adjust Reserve to reflect the True.Up period. $174
March, 31, 2010 (Herrington)

Colilection Sewers - Gravity HB

Adjust Depreciation to reflect the update $2,440
period. Sept. 30, 2009 (Herrington) )

Adjust Reserve to reflect the True Up perlod. $4,067
March, 31, 2010 (Herrington)

Adjust Depreciation to reflect the update $779
period. Sept. 30, 2009 (Herrington)

Adjust Reserve to reflect the True Up period. $1,299
March, 31, 2010 (Herrington)

TR LT 2 T

TR T services 1o Gustomer {HB). - o

) i

Made adjustment to correct depreciation -$520
related to Cornett Cove (HB)

Adjust Reserve to reflect the True Up period. $7,779
March, 31, 2010 (Herrington)

Adjust Depreciation to reflect the update $280
period. Sept. 30, 2009 (Herrington)

Accounting Schedule:12
Sponsor: Karen Herrington
Page: 1 of 4



Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Horseshoe Bend Sewer
Tracking Number SR-2010-0110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True up ending 3-31-2010
Schedute of Adjustments for Accumulated Deprecreciation Reserve - Sewer

pt e

ek SR Cre
ustjﬁ cC ulaa‘tlaii;g on'F e djustn ;
%Numbﬂ.ﬁ%ﬁ? @ﬁgAdjﬁmensmescﬁpuonﬁém mountii;

Adjust Reserve to reflect the True Up penod.' ' 4 $466
March, 31, 2010 (Herrington}

i Ri16 S Flow:Measuring Devices Instailation s ..,

Adjust Depreciation to refiect the update $17
period. Sept. 30, 2009 (Herrington)

Adjust Reserve to reflect the True Up period. $28
March, 31, 2010 {(Herrington)

S PuUmping EqUIpMent (Elec. Diesel-other) sr i o

Adjust Depreciation to reflect the update $32,665
period. Sept. 30, 2009 {Herrington)

Adjust Reserve to reflect the True Up period. _ $54,441
March, 31, 2010 (Herrington)

S Treathient and DISposar EquID HB L0

Adjust Depreciation to reflect the update $28,416
period. Sept. 30, 2009 (Herrington)

Adjust Reserve to reflect the True Up period. $47,541
March, 31, 2010 {Herrington)

Adjust Depreciation to reflect the update $10,687
period. Sept. 30, 2009 (Herrington)

Adjust Reserve to reflect the True Up period. ' $17,811
March, 31, 2010 (Herrington)

Other;treatment &/DISPoSal RIANtEUIR et s S 12

Accounting Schedule:12 7
Sponsor: Karen Herrington
Page: 20of 4



Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Horseshoe Bend Sewer
Tracking Number SR-2010-0110
Test Year Ending 12-31.2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True up ending 3-31-2010
Schedule of Adjustments for Accumulated Deprecreciation Reserve - Sewer

i qjusm 3 i:u T R

2L S Nim AP Ad[usiments Déscription : Aol
Adjust Depreciation to reflect the update $15
period. Sept. 30, 2009 (Herrington)

Adjust Reserve to reflect the True Up period. $26
March, 31, 2010 {Herrington)

Adjust Depreciatlon to reflect the update $431
period. Sept. 30, 2009 (Herrington)

Adjust Reserve to reflect the True Up period. $718
March, 31, 2010 (Herrington)

Adjust Depreciation to reflect the update $375
period. Sept. 30, 2009 (Herrington)

Adjust Reserve to reflect the True Up period. $624
March, 31, 2010 (Herrington)

7392000 % ee i A AR i e T

Adjust Depreciation to reflect the update $1,031
period. Sept. 30, 2009 {Herrington)

Adjust Reserve to reflect the True Up period. $1,719
March, 31, 2010 (Herrington)

et

S.Transportation-Equipn

Adjust Depreciation to reflect the update $3,261
period. Sept. 30, 2009 (Herrington)

Adjust Reserve to reflect the True Up period. $5,435
March, 31, 2010 {(Herrington)

Accounting Schedule:12
Sponsor: Karen Herrington
Page: 3 of 4



Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Horseshoe Bend Sewer
Tracking Number SR-2010-0110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True up ending 3-31-2010
Schedule of Adjustments for Accumulated Deprecreciation Reserve - Sewer

Adjustment

A | ﬁ;ééount Adjustment
‘Ad] ustments ‘Description 5" : % Number & Amount *‘Amount
i 2eR-32 oy Transportation Equipment (Sierra Truck) . . 392200 . . ool 'Mﬁgg{;$5.123
Adjust Depreciation to reflect the update $1,921
period. Sept. 30, 2009 {(Herrington)
Adjust Reserve to reflect the True Up period. $3,202
March, 31, 2010 (Herrington)
" "R33 " 'Tools, Shop and Garage Equipment '~ 394000 - T 7
Adjust Depreciation to reflect the update $248
period. Sept. 30, 2009 {Herrington)
Adjust Reserve to reflect the True Up period. $414
March, 31, 2010 (Herrington)
‘Laboratory Equipment 5. o .5l .. i 395.000 . e o $128
Adjust Depreciation to reflect the update $48
period. Sept. 30, 2009 (Herrington)
Adjust Reserve to reflect the True Up period. $80
March, 31, 2010 {Herrington)
Power Operated Equipment (Company Owned)  396.000 L Tis154a
Adjust Depreciation to reflect the update $579
period. Sept. 30, 2009 (Herrington)
Adjust Reserve to reflect the True Up period. $965
March, 31, 2010 (Herrington)
otal Reserve Adjustmants ;- - R o T 3229567

Accounting Schedule:12
Sponsor: Karen Herrington
Page: 4 of 4



Lake Region Water and Sewer Company

Horseshoe Bend Sewer

Tracking Number SR-2010-0110

Depreciation Expense - Sewer

Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True up ending 3-31-2010

urisd

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT
r 2 301.000 Organization $7,906 0.00% $0
3 302.000 Franchises $0 0.00% $0
- 4 303.000 Miscellaneous Intangible Plant $0 0.00% $0
’ 5 TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT $7,906 $0
6 SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT
r 7 350.000 Land & Land Rights $2,060 0.00% $0
8 351.000 Structures & Improvements $4,650 3.00% $140
9 TOTAL SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT $6,710 $140
I- 10 COLLECTION PLANT
11 352.200 Collection Sewers - Gravity HB $162,667 2.00% $3,253
12 352.100 Callection Sewers-Force HB $255,878 2.00% $5,118
= 13 353.000 Services to Customers $0 0.00% $0
r 14 353.100 Services to Customer (HB) $78,916 2.00% $1,578
15 354.000 Flow Measuring Devices $11,297 3.30% $373
16 355.000 Flow Measuring Devices Installation $689 3.30% $23
r 17 TOTAL COLLECTION PLANT $509,447 $10,345
18 PUMPING PLANT
r’- 19 363.000 Electric Pumping Other $14.315 10.00% $1,431
20 363.100 Pumping Equipment {Elec.,Diesel, other) $435,527 10.00% $43,553
21 TOTAL PUMPING PLANT $449 842 $44,984
r 22 TREATMENT & DISPOSAL PLANT
23 372.000 Treatment and Disposal Equip HB $845,176 4.50% $38,033
24 373.000 Plant Sewers HB $316,647 4.50% $14,249
. 25 375.000 Other Treatment & Disposal Plant Equip. $141 5.00% $7
r 26 TOTAL TREATEMENT & DISPOSAL PLANT $1,161,964 $52,289
27 GENERAL PLANT
r 28 391.000 Office Furniture and Equipment $2,400 5.00% $120
29 391.100 Computer Equipment $2,088 5.00% $104
30 392.000 Transportation EqQuipment $3.641 13.00% $473
. 31 392.100 Transportation Equipment {(Pump Truck) $11,512 13.00% $1,497
r 32 392.200 Transportation Equipment (Sierra Truck) $4,118 13.00% $535
) 33 394.000 Tools, Shop and Garage Equipment $1,385 5.00% $69
34 395.000 Laboratory EQuipment $442 5.00% $22
r 35 396.000 Power Operated Equipment (Company Owned) $3,966 6.70% $266
36 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT $29,552
I

Accounting Schedule;13
Sponsor: Karen Herrington
Page: 1 of 1

=% %



-

R

—

Exhibit No.:

Issue: Accounting Schedules

Withess: MO PSC Auditors

Sponsoring Party: MO PSC Staff

Case No: SR-2010-0110 Shawnee Bend Sewer
Date Prepared: 4/16/2010

MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
UTILITY SERVICES DIVISION
True Up Direct through March 31,2010

STAFF ACCOUNTING SCHEDULES

LAKE REGION WATER AND SEWER COMPANY

CASE NO. SR-2010-0110 Shawnee Bend Sewer

Jefferson City, Missouri

April 2010
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Sewer
Tracking Number SR-2010-0110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010
Expense Schedule - Sewer

Expénse Déscription s

47

49
50
51
52
53

55

710.000
711.200
715.000
715.100
716.200
718.200
719.000
719.100
721.200

720.000
720.100
720.200
720.400
720.500
722.000
745.100
745.950

732.000
733.000
737.000
742.000
742.100

755.000
756.000
757.000
759.000
921,000
921.500
922.000
922.100
$23.000
925.000
927.000
933.000
940.000
950.000
975.000
980.000

767.000
779.000
779.100
406.300

967.000

OPERATIONS EXPENSES
Purchased Wastewater Maintenance
Sludge Removal

Power for Treatment Plants Other
WWTP Power

SB Lift Station Power

SB WWTP Chemicals
Wastewater Testing Other.
Effluent Testing Expenses

5B Operating Expenses

TOTAL OPERATIONS EXPEMNSE

MAINTENANCE EXPENSES

Supplies and Materials {Other,

HB Sewer Supplies

SB Sewer Supplies

Lagoon Supplies

Sewer Operating Expenses

Tools and Shop Supplies {Sewer)
Maintenance of Treatment Equip

5B Miscellanous Operating Expenses
TOTAL MAINTENANCE EXPENSE

CUSTOMER ACCOUNT EXPENSE
Contracted Accounting Fees

Contracted Legal Fees

PWSD#4 Contracted Labor (Sewer)

Rent

Rent (Lake Office)

TOTAL CUSTOMER ACCOUNT EXPENSE

ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL EXPENSES
Property Insurance

Auto Insurance (Sewer)

General Liahility (Sewer)

Other Insurance (Sewer)

Office Supplies

Billing Expenses

Management Fees

Executive Management Oversighi
Outside Services

Telephone

Travel & Entertainment

Transportation Expense

Customer Refunds

Bad Debt Expense

Miscellanous Expense

Rate Case Expense

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE AND GENERAL

OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES

PSC Assessment

License and Permits (ther)

5B Licenses and Permits

Amortization of CIAC (Sewer’
Depreciation

TOTAL OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME
Real Property Taxes

$2,184
$7,738
$1,906
$32
$1.776
$285
$2,628
$275
$16,825

$10.930
$3,386
$194,850
$18,000
$0

$227,166

$3.272
55,314
52,098
$1,953
$11,218
$2,962
$240,000
$0

$347
$1,247
$155
$26,580
$868
$691
3569

$0

$298,274

$13,206
375

$16,281

$3,324

513
S-14
815
816
S17
S-18
519
5-20

523
S-24
S$-25

S-27

S48
S-49
5-50
5-51
§-52

-$1,881

$1.344
$13,910

$1,202
$5,468
$371
$32

-$3,802

$0
$129
$8,707

$8,082

$16,918

$2,500
$212,526

56,680
$15
$147
$61,915
$110,805

— T
$55,752

35.98%
35.88%
35.98%
35.98%
35.98%
35.98%
35.98%
100.00%

26.79%
51.21%
26.79%
26.79%
26.79%

14.14%
35.98%
35.98%
35.98%
41 84%
43.84%
26.79%
26.79%
26.79%
26.79%
26.19%
26.79%
26.79%
26.79%
26.79%
100.00%

100.00%

35.98%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

39.82%

51,344
$31,367

$1,218
$817
$552
$0
$639
$367
$946
$352
$4.911

$2,928
$1.800
$54,533
$4,822

$2,165
$66,248

$463
$1,912
$755
50
$4,336
$1,299
50
$7,474
$254
$34
2
$TA
$233
$185
$355

$2,500
$27,263

$19,896
$0
$3,147
-$61,915
$110,905
$72,033

$1,324

Accounting Schedule: 1
Sponsor: Karen Hemington
Page: 1 of 2
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Sewer
Tracking Number SR-2010.0110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010
Expense Schedule - Sewer

*,

epreni]

,
¢ v

i Adiustment s R WJurisdictional %
B Nimber S Adjustr T Allocation i Jurisdictibnal
19.82% $148
Cther Taxes 557 545 26.79% 50

TOTAL TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME

ATOTAL'GPERATING EXPENSES £

Accounting Schedule: 1
Sponsor. Keren Hemington
Page: 22
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Sewer
Tracking Number SR-2010-0110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010
Expense Adjustment Schedule - Sewer

Made and adjustment based on a two year average $367
(2006-2007) (Herrington-Prenger)

L SI0d56 REMOVALL L . e o T a1 200 B b

Made adjustment based on Sept 30, 2009.
Company had to make changes on how sludge was

removed. {Herrington-Prenger)

i Power for.Jreatment Plants-Other fr . g o

Remove initial adjust of $616 per general manager $0
email indicating this was a district charge.

el 811,778,

Adjust to reflect update period, Sept. 30, 2009. -$11,778
Company made adjustment to Test Year that

appeared abnormal when campared to historical

data.(Herrington-Prenger)

<" SBLift, Station-Power_.

Made adjustment te reflect accounting changes $1,661
made by the Company (Herrington)

Made adjustment based most current September 30,
2009. Chemicals were booked incorrectly during
the test year. {Herrington-Prenger)

Accounting Schedule:2
Sponsor: Karen Herrington
Page: 1 of 6
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Sewer
Tracking Number SR-2010-0110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 59-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010
Expense Adjustment Schedule - Sewer

Made adjustment to reﬂect update penod Sept.30, - ‘ -$1,881

2009. Adjustment based on recent changes with
requirements. (Herrington-Prenger)

e 121200 T T €47 344
Made adjustment based on most current data, $1,344

Update period Sept. 30, 2008 (Herrington-Prenger)

Supplies and Matenals (Other), T ser s 720,000 &

Made adjust to reflect update period, Sept. 30, 2009. $1,202
(Prenger}

= HBSewer Supplies %} Rt hg D e 7 204 00 S pd e S,

Made adjustment to reflect Sept. 30, 2009.
Company allocates account between SB and HB
Sewer {(Herrinaton-Prenger)

Made adjustment to reflect Sept. 30, 2009. -$371
Company allocates account between SB and HB
Sewer (Herrington-Prenger}

Removed Test Year, no activity in account. -$32
{Hesrington-Prenger)

Adjust to reflect update period, Sept. 30, 2009 $790
{Herrington-Prenger)

Accounting Schedule:2
Sponsor: Karen Herrington
Page: 2 of 6
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Sewer
Tracking Number SR-2010-0110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010
Expense Adjustment Schedule - Sewer

i Maintenance:of Treatment Equip,

" No adjustment, Test Year used. K&M appeared $0
abnormal based on historical data

B M Collanons Operating EXpenses i

Adjust to reflect update period, Sept. 30, 2009 $77
{Herrington-Prenger)

No adjustment necessary. Test Year used. $0

Company does not anticipate increased costs.
(Herrington-Prenger)

Made adjustment to reflect the update period Sept. $129
30, 2009. Allocated between HB and SB Sewer

{Herrington-Prenger)

WS Contracted [abor, (Sewe

Adjust to reflect update period, Sept. 30, 2009 $8,707
{Prenger)}

Include annualized rent for the Lake Office $8.082
{Prenger}

No adjustment, Test Year used. Company does not $0
anticipate increase during rate case. (Herrington)

Accounting Schedule:2
Sponsor: Karen Herrington
Page: 3 of 6
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Sewer
Tracking Number SR-2010-0110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2008 True-up ending 3-31-2010
Expense Adjustment Schedule - Sewer

- Pk T
-Adpistment Description” &

No adjustment, Test Year used. Company does not ' $0
anticipate increase during rate case. {Herrington)

T

i General.Liability (Sewer)

No adjustment, Test Year used. Company does not $0
anticipate increase during rate case. (Herrington)

A 0ther Insurance (Sewer) 3

Removed Health Insurance that is considered -$1,953
personal insurance (Herrington)

TG Ak

s Office Supplies 3

Based on fluctuations in historical data, Staff used -$1,328
a 2 year average (2007-2008) (Herrington-Prenger)

No adjustment necessary. Test Year used. $0
{(Herrington}

Remove Management Fees from Test Year. (Harris) -$240,000

TExecutive Management Oversight ioor,

Include costs for Execulive aversight (Harris) $27,898

No adjustment necessary. Test Year used. $0
(Herrington-Prenger)

Accounting Schedule:2
Sponsor: Karen Herrington
Page: 4 of 6



Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Sewer
Tracking Number SR-2010-0110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2008 True-up ending 3-31-2010
Expense Adjustment Schedule - Sewer

& . j . ] ,__)g , :\. . . »..-g. :.?‘ L »Q gt .')E =
Expeqse Aﬂdj; : (\ . ~s§{?§i€,' Lo Lo x “;% Accountj; Adjustmént 0 :ruta'
Number ;= " " Adjustment Description ' Number * ‘Amount Adjustment
.89 U7 Telephone. I T T UTER T Tt gggpop i T v i wwming
No Adjustment necessary. Test Year used. No $0
historical date to review. (Herrington)
§-40 " Travel & Entertainment g27000" 7 T 7 "s0
No adjustment necessary. Test Year used. $0
(Herrington)
. S-41 _ Transportation Expense 933.000... _.. .i .t . {a.$0
No adjustment necessary. Test Year used. $0
{Herrington)
.42 "7 CustomerRefunds . . & 3.
No adjustment necessary. Test Year used. $0

{Herrington)

Test Year-No adjustment $0

“Miscellanous Expense "~

Adjust to reflect update period, Sept. 30, 2009 $357
{Herrington-Prenger)

eI e "R gge000 L L T 82,500
Include expenses associated with current rate case- $150
5 Year amortization {(Herrington)
Include Rate Case expense through the True Up $2,350

period, March, 31 2010. 3-Year Amortization

X o P I o]
S ¥ . '

B ™ e S e g

PSC Assessment ., .. .

Accounting Schedule:2
Sponsor: Karen Herrington
Page: 5of 6



Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Sewer
Tracking Number SR-2010-0110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010
Expense Adjustment Schedule - Sewer

A B8 L e K % - E
Expense Adj - R s i TE t . Adjustment . “Total.
Number =~ . Adjustment Description 7 Amount 1 JAdjustment
Adjust to reflect PSC Assessment for Fiscal 2010 $6,690
{Herrington)

549 License and Permits (Other) ) Srree00 R T T Ters
Adjust to refiect update period, Sept. 30, 2009 575
{Herrington-Prenger)

S.50  SB Licenses and Permits [T Eyr94007 0 : %147
Made adjustment to reflect update period Sept. 30, $147
2009. increase due to changes in permit
requirements {Herrington-Prenger)

S-51  ‘Amortization of CIAC (Sewer) 406.300 " " $61,915
Update CIAC Depreciation for SB {(Herrington) -$61,915

8§52  .Depreciaion . . _ 0 . . o 0 $110905
1. To Annualize Depreciation $110,905

"S:67  Other Taxes ®

“Total Expénse Adjustments «

Made adjustment to remove testyear. Review -$46
during True-Up {Herrington-Prenger

P 17X 1

Accounting Schedule:2
Sponsor: Karen Herrington
Page. 6 of 6
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Lake Regian Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Sewer
Tracking Number SR-2010-0110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010
Revenue Schedule - Sewer

L.Revenue-Descliption,

ANNUALIZED REVENUES
Annualized Rats Revenues $0 Rev-2 $162,065 100.00% $162,085
. ﬁ_'EEE'_‘____""W“‘ Revenues

e TOTALANNUALIZED REVENUES

Accounting Schedule:3
Sponsor: Bret Prenger
Page: 1 of 1
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Sewer
Tracking Number SR-2010-0110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010
Revenue Adjustment Schedule - Sewer

1. To Annualize Rate Revenues $162,065
2. Description $0
3. Description $0

i

1. To Annualize Miscellaneous Revenues $17,024

2. Description $0

BR'e"’;'én""u'e" !f'Ad;_ ju‘- 's-h.“’*’e‘t.f '_ b 5 2 : e U :’.i"’.;n**‘fg‘$1791089r

Accounting Schedule:4
Sponsor: Bret Prenger
Page: 1 of 1
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Lake Reglon Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Sewer
Tracking Number SR-2010-0110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010
Revenue Summary Schedule - Sewer

Commodity Billng Unita are basad an the number of cor dity gallons

to aach
blotk. divided by Bw tarff uaage rate gailons (e.g. for tarlff rate of $2.50 par 1,000 gallons
of usage, the commodity galiona for that rate would be divided by 1,000 o arive at the
rumber of commadity bifling wnits.

1 Customer Cha Venues:

2 Customer Number 603 12

3 Bills Per Year 12 12

4  Custamer Bilis Per year 7.238 144

5 Current Customer Charge $21.96 $21.96

[ Annualized Customer Charge Revenues $158,903 $3,162
7 Com ity Cha avenyes.

8  Total Gatlons Sold 0 0

9 Less: Base Gallona Included In Customer Charge 0 0

10 Commodity Gallons 0 0

1 Block 1, Commnodity Gallons per Block 0 0
12  Block 4, Number of Commodity Gallons per Unit 1,000 1,000

13  Block 1, Commodity Billing Units .00 0.00

14  Block 1, Exlsting Commodity Charge $3.66 $3.66

15 Bilock 1, Annuallzed Commodity Charge Rev. $0 $0

546 JE TotarAnnlalized Sewer Rate ReVANUes Loy

Accounting Schedule 4-1
Sponsar. Bret Prenger
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Sewer
Tracking Number SR-2010-0110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010
Revenue Summary Schedule - Sewer

1 Customer Charge Revenues:

2 Customer Number 615

3 Bllis Per Year

4 Customer Bills Per year 7,380

5 Current Customer Charge

6 Annualized Customer Charge Revsnuss $162,065
7 Comm Charge Rev.

8 Total Gallona Soid 0

9 Less: Base Gallons Included In Customer Charge ]
10 Commodity Gallons 0

" Block 1, Commodity Gallons per Block

12  Block 1, Number of Commodity Gallons per Unit
13 Block 1, Commodity Billing Units
14  Block 1, Existing Commodity Charge

15  Block 1, Annualized Commodity Charge Rev. $0

Commuodity Biling Units era based on the number of commoxdity gafions applicable o each
brock, divided by the tarifl usege rate gallons {a.g- for tarfl rate of $2.50 per 1,000 gallons
of usage, ihe commodty galons for that rate would be divided by 1,000 to arrive et the

numiber of commodity baling units.

Accounting Schedule:4-1
Sponsor: Bret Prenger
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Sewer
Tracking Number SR-2010-0110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010
Miscellaneous Revenues Feeder - Sewer

2 Total Miscellaneous Revenues $17,024

Accounting Schedule:4-2
Sponsor: Bret Prenger

Page: 1 of 1
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Sewer
Tracking Number SR-2010-0110
Test Year Ending 42-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010
Rate Design Schedule - Sewer

L Description.

Rev-1  ANNUALIZED REVENUES

Rev2 Annualized Rate Revenues (1) $162,065

Rev-3 Miscellanecus Revenues (1) $17,024

Rev4 TOTAL ANNUALIZED REVENUES 3179‘089‘
1 OPERATIONS EXPENSES 2)
2 Purchased Wastewater Maintenance 710.000 $1,827 0 $1,827 0.00%
3 Sludge Removal 711.200 $2,750 $0 $2,750 0.00%
4 Power for Treatment Plants Other 715.000 s0 $0 $0 0.00%
5 WWTP Power T15.100 $17,874 $0 $17.874 0.00%
6 S8 Lift Station Power 716.200 $1,661 $0 $1,661 0.00%
7  SB WWTP Chemicals 718.200 $2.514 $0 $2,514 0.00%
g Wastewater Testing Other- 719.000 $0 $0 $0 0.00%
9 Effluent Testing Expenses 719.100 $3,397 $0 $3,297 0.00%
10 SB Operating Expenses 721.200 $1,344 30 $1,344 0.00%
1 TOTAL OPERATIONS EXPENSE $31,367 $0 $31,367
12 MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
13 Supplies and Materials {Other) 720.000 $1.218 $0 $1,218 0.00%
14  HB Sewer Supplies 720.100 $817 $0 $817 0.00%
15  SB Sewer Supplies 720.200 $552 $0 $552 0.00%
16  Lagoon Supplies 720.400 $0 $0 $0 0.00%
17 Sewer Operating Expenses 720.500 $639 $0 $639 0.00%
18 Tools and Shop Supplies (Sewer) 722.000 $387 $0 $387 0.00%
19 Maintenance of Treatment Equip 745100 $946 $0 $946 0.00%
20 SB Miscellanous Operating Expenses 745.950 $as52 $0 $352 0.00%
21 TOTAL MAINTENANCE EXPENSE $4,911 50 $4,911
22 CUSTOMER ACCOUNT EXPENSE
23  Contracted Accounting Fees 732.000 $2,928 $0 $2,928 0.00%
24  Contracted Legal Fees 733000 $1,800 $0 $1,800 0.00%
25 PWSD#4 Contracted Labor (Sewer) 737.000 $54,533 $0 $54,533 0.00%
26 Rent 742.000 $4,822 $0 $4,822 0.00%
27 Rent {Lake Office) 742.100 $2 165 50 $2,165 0.00%
28 TOTAL CUSTOMER ACCOUNT EXPENSE $66,248 $0 $66,248
29 ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL EXPEMSES
30 Property Insurance 755.000 $463 $0 $463 0.00%
" Auto Insurance (Sewer) 756.000 $1,912 $0 $1,912 0.00%
32 General Liability (Sewer) 757.000 $755 30 $755 0.00%
33 Cther insurance (Sewer) 759.000 $0 $0 $0 0.00%
34 Office Supplies 921.000 $4,336 $0 $4,336 0.00%
A5 Billing Expenses 921,500 $1,299 0 $1,299 0.00%
36 Management Fees 922.000 $0 $0 $0 0.00%
37 Executive Management Oversight 922.100 $7.474 $0 §7.474 0.00%
k1] Outside Services 922.000 $254 $0 $254 0.00%
ki) Telephone 925.000 $334 $0 $3M 0.00%
40 Travel & Entertainment §27.000 $42 $0 $42 0.00%
41 Tranaportation Expense 933.000 $7,121 $0 $§7,121 0.00%
42 Customer Refunds 940,000 $223 $0 $231 0.00%
43 Bad Debt Expense 950.000 $185 $0 $185 0.00%
44 Miscellanous Expense 975.000 $355 30 $355 0.00%
45  Rate Case Expense 980.000 $2,500 $0 $2,500 0.00%
46 TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE AND GENERAL $27,263 $0 $27,263
47 OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES
48 PSC Assessment 767.000 $19,896 $0 $19,896 0.00%
49 License and Permits [Other) 779.000 30 $0 $0 0.00%
50 SB Licenses and Permits 779.100 $3,147 $0 $3,147 0.00%
51 Amortization of CIAC {(Sewer} 406.300 -$61,915 $0 -$61,915 0.00%
52  Depreciation $110,905 $0 $110,905 0.00%

Accounting Scheduie:5
Sponsor: Karen Herrington
Page: tof 2



————r

Lake Reglon Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Sewer
Tracking Number SR-2010-0110¢
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 3-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010
Rate De¢sign Schedule - Sewer

|

|

r Number : ipt : ‘Annualized
f 53 TOTAL OTHER QPERATING EXPENSES $72,033 $0 $72,033
54 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME
55 Real Property Taxes 967.000 $1,324 $0 %$1,324 0.00%
6 Property Taxes 967.300 $148 $0 $148 0.00%
57 Cther Taxes 967.200 $0 $0 50 0.00%
58 TOTAL TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME §1,472 30 $1.472
r 59 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $203,204 50 $203,294
60 Interest Expense 3 $54,429 $0 $54 429 0.00°%
61 Return on Equity {3) $18,070 L11] $18,070 0.00%
i_ 62 Income Taxes (3) $4,500 $0 $4,500 0.00%
63 TOTAL INTEREST RETURN & TAXES $76,999 $0 $76,99%
r 64 TOTAL COST OF SERVICE $280,293 50 $280,293
65 Less: Miscellaneous Revenues $17.024 $0 $17.024 0.00%
i‘ 66 COST TO RECOVER IN RATES $263,269 $0 $263,269
67 INCREMENTAL INCREASE IN RATE REVENUES $101,204
68 PERCENTAGE OF INCREASE 56.51%
r 69 REQUESTED INCREASE IN REVENUES $0
r (1) From Revenue Schedule

{2} From Expense Schedule
{3) From PreTax Rate of Retum Schedule, Rate Base & Retum Schedule

Accounting Schedule:5
Sponsor: Karen Herrington
Page: 2of 2
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Sewer
Tracking Number SR-2010-0110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010
Rate of Retum Including Income Tax - Sewer

W e - T oo e e e B Loy o fomminlas oo o

1 State Income Tax Rate Statutory / EHective 6.25% (2) 581% (1-{B2x.5)xA1

2 Federal Income Tax Rate Statutory / Efective 15.00% (1) & (2) 14.13% (1-B1)x A2

3 Composite Effective Income Tax Rate 19.94% b1 +B2

4 Equity Tax Factor 12490 1/(1-B3)

5 Recommended Weighted Rate of Return on Equity - 1.29% From Captal Syuciure Schedule
Commeon and Preferred

% Weighted Rate of Retum on Equity Including Income Tax 1.74% BaxB5

7 Recommended Weighted Rate of Retum on Debt - 4.19% From Capital Structure Schedule
Long-Term and Short-Term

8 Total Weighted Rate of Retum including income Tax 5.93% B6+B7

{1

If Sub-Chapter § Corpoeration, Enter Y:

——]

To Rate Base Schedule

Equity Income Required $21,259

& Preliminary Federal Tax

Tax Rate Table
Net income Range
Start End Tax Rate Amount in Range Tax on Range
$0 $50,000 15.00% $21,259 $3,188
$50,001 $75,000 25.00% $0 $0
$75,004 $100,008 34.00% $0 50
$100,001 $335,000 29.00% 30 $0
$335,001 $9,999,999,999 34.00% $0 $0
$21,259 $J,189
Consolidated Tax Rate:

Average Tax Rate: 0.15

Actounting Schedule:g
Sponsor: Karen Herrington
Page: 1 0f1



Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Sewer
Tracking Number SR-2010-0110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010
Rate Base Required Return on Investment Schedule - Sewer

o— iy
ollar -

o SR
ZLine

- ,‘g‘

Number Rate Base Description . 5 S 'fmount A
1 Plant In Service $3,952,151 From Plant Schedule
2 Less Accumulated Depreciation Reserve $909,664 From Depreciation Reserve Schedule
3 Net Plant In Service $3,042,487
4 Other Rate Base Items: $0
Materials And Supplies $805
Contribution of Aid of Construction -$2,190,169
CIAC Depreciation $484,472
Deferred Taxes -$18,562
5 Total Rate Base T $1,299,033
6 Total Weighted Rate of Return
Including Income Tax 5.93% From PreTax Return & Taxes Schedule
7  Required Return & Income Tax T s78999

Accounting Schedule:7
Sponsor: Karen Herrington
Page: 1 of 1



Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Beand Sewer
Tracking Number SR-2010-0110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010
Capital Structure Schedule - Sewer

" Costaf .

: Déscribﬁon.

Number " Capital " Capital .
1 Common Stock $514,405 16.36% 8.50% 1.391%
2 Other Security-Non Tax 50 0.00% 0.00% 0.000%
Deductible
3 Preferred Stock $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.000%
4 Long Term Debt $2,629,091 83.64% 5.01% 4.190%
5§  Short Term Debt $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.000%
6 Other Security-Tax $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.000%
Deductible
277 TOTAL CAPITALIZATION ST T83143 496 . 100.00% . - - " s&e1%
£onen T LTOTAL CAPITALIZATION | e ol ke v 5581%

To PreTax Return Rate Schedule

Accounting Schedule:8
Sponsor. Shana Atkinson

Page 10f1



Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
- Shawnee Bend Sewer
’ Tracking Number SR-2010-0110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010
Plant In Service - Sewer

r

-
1 INTANGIBLE PLANT

o 2 301.000 Organization $22,970 p-2 $0 65.58% $15,064

) 3 302.000 Franchises $0 100.00% %0

4 303.000 Miscellaneous Intangible Plant $0 100.00% $0
5 TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT $22.970 $0 $15,064

-— ] SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT

‘ 7 350.000 Land & Land Rights $5,985 65.58% $3,925
8 351.000 Structures & Improvements $0 0.00% $0
e TOTAL SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT $5,985 50 $3,925

= 1 COLLECTION PLANT

! 1 352.100 Coliection Sewers - Force- SB $2,765,735 100.00% $2,765,735
12 353.000 Services to Customers $194,980 p-i2 -$194,980 65.58% 50
13 353.100 Services To Customers SB $194,980 58.29% $113,654

- 14 354.000 Flow Measuring Devices 30 0.00% s¢
15 355.000 Flow Measuring Devices Installations 50 0.00% $0
16 TOTAL COLLECTION PLANT $3,155,695 -$194,980 $2,879,389

— 17 PUMPING PLANT

’ 18 362.000 Receiving Wells and Pump Pits (SB) $258,043 100.00% $258,043
19 353.000 Pumping Equipment -Other $0 pP-19 $2.905 65.58% $1,905
20 363.100 Pumping Equipment (Elec.,Diesel, other) (SB) $6,828 P-20 $3,570 100.00% $10,298

- 21 TOTAL PUMPING PLANT $264,871 $6,475 $270,246

'
22 TREATMENT & DISPOSAL PLANT
22 370.100 Oxidation Lagoon $0 0.00% $0

- 24 372.000 Treatment and Disposal EQuipment-SB $148,798 P-24 $862 100.00% $149,760

- 25 372.100 Treatment Plant Labor -SB $6,006 100.00% 36,006

’ 26 373.000  Plant Sewer -SB $0 0.00% 1)
27 375.000 Treatment Plant Other-S8 $571,087 100.00% $571,087
28 375.100 Other Treatment & Disposai Plant Equip. $411 65.58% $270

-~ 29 TOTAL TREATEMENT & DISPOSAL PLANT $726,302 $962 $727,123
10 GENERAL PLANT
k3| 351.000 Office Computer and Software $9,989 39.82% $3,978

- 2 394.100 Office Furniture & Equipment $11,485 39.82% $4,573
a3 342.000 Transportation Equipment $10,579 65.58% $6,938
4 392.100 Transportation Equipment (Pump Truck) $33,445 65.58% $21,933
is 392.200 Transportation Equipment {Sierra Truck} $19,703 39.82% $7,848
36 394,000 Tools, Shop and Garage Equipment $6,626 39.82% $2638

P 1 395000  Laboratory Equipment $1,284 65.58% $842
a8 396.000 Power Operated Equipment (Company Owned) $11,523 65.58% $7.557
39 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT $104,634 £0 $56,305

TINSERVICE i1, +177$4,280;457 SE ¢

3,852,151

To Rate Base & Depreciation Schedules

Accournting Schedule 9
Sponsor: Karen Hermington
Page: 10of 1
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Sewer
Tracking Number SR-2010-0110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010
Schedule of Adjustments for Plant in Service - Sewer

ZiServices to.Customers [ NTEEY,

A P B el g

Removed balance per Company, realjocated to -$194,980
another account. (Herrington)

Included addition for Pumping Equipment-‘ $2,505
Other {Herrington)

Update for addition added to Pumping $3,570

Equipment for SB (Herrington)

Treatment, andDISposal EGUIPMENT-SB -

Include Irrigation Pump added during the $962
Update Period, Sept. 30, 2009

Accounting Schedule:10
Sponsor: Karen Herrington
Page: 1 of 1



Lake Region Water and Sewer Company

Shawnee Bend Sewar
Tracking Number SR-2010-0110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010
Accumulated Depreciation Reserve - Sewer

o
-tDapreciation’Reserva |

n

23
24
25
26
27
28
29

30
3
a2

34
35
36
7
a8

39

301.000
302.000
303.000

350.000
351.000

352.100
353.000
353.100
354.000
355.000

362.000
363.000
363.100

370.100
372.000
372.100
373.000
375.000
375.100

391.000
391.100
392.000
392.100
392.200
394.000
395.000
396.000

INTANGIBLE PLANT
organization

Franchises

Miscsllaneous Intanglble Plant
TOTAL INTANGIELE PLANT

SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT

Land & Land Rights

Structures & Improvements

TOTAL SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT

COLLECTION PLANT

Collection Sewers - Force- SB
Services to Customers

Services To Customers SB

Fiow Measuring Devices

Flow Measuring Devices Installations
TOTAL COLLECTION PLANT

PUMPING PLANT

Receiving Wells and Pump Pits (SB)
Pumping Equipment -Other

Pumping Equipment {Elec.,Diesel, other) {SB)

TOTAL PUMPING PLANT

TREATMENT & DISPOSAL PLANT
Oxldation Lagoon

Treatment and Disposal Equipment-SB
Treatment Plant Labor -SB

Plant Sewer -SB

Treatment Plant Other-SB

Other Treatment & Disposal Plant Equlp.
TOTAL TREATEMENT & DISPOSAL PLANT

GENERAL PLANT

Office Computer and Software

Office Fumiture & Equipment
Traneportation Equipment
Transportation Equipment (Pump Truck)
Traneportation Equipment (Slerra Truck)
Tools, Shop and Garage Equipment
Laboratory Equipment

Power Operated Equipment (Company Owned)

TOTAL GENERAL PLANT

$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0

$334,025
$0
$10,941
$0

$0

$344,966

$88,998
$0
$28,282

$117,281

$0
$66,371
$1,685
$0
$146,076
$180
$214,312

$4,381
$5,010
$23,817
$465
$2,875
$596
$3,106

R-11

R-13

R-18

R-20

R-24
R-25

R-27
R-28

R-31
R-32
R-33
R-24
R-35
R-38
R-37
R-28

$0

$0

$110,629

$7,799

$118,428

$16,309

$1,867

$18,176

$13,461
$608

$51,396
$41

$65,608

$999
$1,149
$2,750
$8,696
$5,123
$662
$128
$1,544

$21,051

65.58%
100.00%
100.00%

65.58%
0.00%

100.00%
66.58%
68.29%

0.00%
0.00%

100.00%
65.58%
100.00%

0.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

65.58%

39.82%
39.82%
65.58%
65.68%
39.82%
39.82%
65.58%
65.58%

$444,654
$0
$10,924
$0

$0

$455,578

$105.307
$0
$30,150

$135,457

]
$79,832
$2,293
$0
$197,474
$145

$279,744

$2,142
$2,453
$17,423
$9.710
$2,225
$1,408
$4TS
$3,049

$38,886

i ;-v—;:. L
i 20

To Rate Base Schedule

Accounting Schedule:11
Sponsor: Karen Hetrington

Page: 1 of 1
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Shawnee Bend Sewer
Tracking Number SR-2010-0110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010
Schedule of Adjustments for Accumulated Deprecreciation Reserve - Sewer

R A 21 L

Collection Sewers - Forc

Adjust Depreciation through Sept. 30, 2009 $41,486
{Herrington)
Adjust reserve through True Up period, March $69,143

31, 2010 (Herrington)

g T Y

Services To Customers SB-

Adjust reserve through True Up period, March $7,799
31, 2010 (Herrington)

Adjust Depreciation through Sept. 30, 2009 $0
(Herrington)
Adjust reserve through True Up period, March $16,309

31, 2010 (Herrington}

Diesel/ other) (SB)

Pumping Equipment (Elec.,

Adjust Depreciation through Sept. 30, 2009 $587
{Herrington)
Adjust reserve through True Up period, March $1,300

31, 2010 (Herrington)

Disposal Equipment-SB’

o S i R IAT 1

Adjust Depreciation through Sept. 30, 2009 $5,038
(Herrington)
Adjust reserve through True Up period, March $8,423

31, 2010 (Herrington)

Accounting Schedule:12
Sponsor: Karen Herrington
Page: 10of4



Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Sewer
Tracking Number SR-2010-0110

Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010
Schedtle of Adjustments for Accumulated Deprecreciation Reserve - Sewer

- B . .. oy € D e B

‘Reserve LT T TTotal s
*Adjustment . :Accumulated Depreciation Reserve -~ - Account - Adjustment - Adjustment

‘Number Adjustments Description - Number “Amount - - :Amount

R25T

- R2T

.. R-2B,

TR

. Office Fumiture & Equipment,, .-

Adjust Depreciation through Sept, 30, 2009
{Herrington}

Adjust reserve through True Up period, March
31, 2010 (Herrington)

TreatmentPlantOtherSB 375000

Adjust Depreciation through Sept. 30, 2009
{Herrington}

Adjust reserve through True Up period, March
31, 2010 (Herrington)

_:Other Treatment & Disposal Plant Equip. .. .375.100 .

Adjust Depreciation through Sept. 30, 2009
(Herrington)

Adjust reserve through True Up period, March
31, 2010 (Herrington)

i B @ R wsEy S

“ Office Computer and Software " o7 asto00

Adjust Depreciation through Sept. 30, 2009
(Herrington)

Adjust reserve through True Up period, March
31, 2010 (Herrington)

s A, CaLIE o T .

Adjust Depreciation through Sept. 30, 2009
{Herrington)

““Treatment PlantLabor SB*° 7 7 7 T &k 372400 V-4

$270

$338

$18,274

$32,124

$15

$26

$375

$624

391400, e i L

$431

'$51,398

7 15999

81,149

Sy

Accounting Schedule:12
Spansor: Karen Herrington

Page: 2 of4



Lake Region Water and Sewer Company

Shawnee Bend Sewer

Tracking Number SR-2010-0110

Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010

Schedule of Adjustments for Accumulated Deprecreciation Reserve - Sewer

A
Reserve
Adjustment
Number

Accumulated Depreciation Reserve
Adjustments Description

c

Account
Number

D . . E
Total
Adjustment Adjustment
Amount Amount

R-33

R-34

R-35

R-36

R-37

Adjust reserve through True Up period, March
31, 2010 {Herrington)

Transportation Equipment

Adjust Depreciation through Sept. 30, 2009
{Herrington)

Adjust reserve through True Up period, March
31, 2010 (Herrington}

Transportation Equipment (Pump Truck)

Adjust Depreciation through Sept. 30, 2009
(Herrington)

Adjust reserve through True Up period, March
31, 2010 (Herrington)

" Transportation Equipment (Sierra Truck)

Adjust Depreciation through Sept. 30, 2009
{Herrington)

Adjust reserve through True Up period, March
31, 2010 (Herrington)

. Tools, Shop and Garage Equipment

Adjust Depreciation through Sept. 30, 2009
(Herrington)

Adjust reserve through True Up period, March
31, 2010 {Herrington)

. Laboratory Equipment

392.000

392.100

392.200

394.000 ..,

395.000

$718

$2,750

$1,031

$1,719

$8.696

$3,261

$5,435

$5,123

$1,921

$3,202

$662

$248

$414

$128

Accounting Schedule:12
Sponsor: Karen Herrington
Page: 3 of 4
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Sewer
Tracking Number SR-2010-0110

Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010
Schedule of Adjustments for Accumulated Deprecreciation Reserve - Sewer

ot ower“Operated Eqmpment (Company OWned) et

Adjust Deﬁrecnatlon through Sept. 30 2009 o . — $48

{Herrington)
Adjust reserve through True Up period, March $80
31, 2010 (Herrington)

Adjust Depreciation through Sept. 30, 2009
(Herrington)

Adjust reserve through True Up period, March $965
31, 2010 (Herrington)
i otal ReServe Ad)UStMents o 1oy e tL St i G R %0 $223.163,

Accounting Schedule;12
Sponsor; Karen Herrington
Page: 4 of 4
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Sewer
Tracking Number SR-2010-0110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010
Depreciation Expense - Sewer

‘- e S D

¥ Plant Account Description 3

by
% :
3

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT

2 301.000 Organization $15,064 0.00% 30
3 302.000 Franchises $0 0.00% $0
4 303.000 Miscetlaneous Intangible Plant $0 0.00% $0
5 TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT $15,064 $0
6 SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT

7 350.000 Land & Land Rights $3,925 0.00% $0
8 351.000 Structures & Improvements $0 3.00% $0
9 ' TOTAL SQURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT $3,925 $0
10 COLLECTION PLANT

1 352.100 Collection Sewers - Force- SB $2,765,735 2.00% $55,315
12 353.000 Services to Customers 30 2.00% $0
13 353.100 Services To Customers SB $113,654 0.00% $0
14 354.000 Flow Measuring Devices $0 0.00% $0
15 355.000 Flow Measuring Devices Installations 0 0.00% $0
16 ) TOTAL COLLECTION PLANT $2,879,389 $55,315
17 PUMPING PLANT

18 362.000 Receiving Wells and Pump Pits (SB) $258,043 5.00% $12,902
19 363.000 Pumping Equipment -Other $1,905 10.00% $191
20 363.100 Pumping Equipment (Elec.,Diesel, other) (SB) $10,398 10.00% $1,040
21 TOTAL PUMPING PLANT $270,346 $14,133
22 TREATMENT & DISPOSAL PLANT

23 370.100 Oxidation Lagoon $0 0.00% $0
24 372.000 Treatment and Disposal Equipment-SB $149,760 4.50% $6,739
25 372,100 Treatment Plant Labor -SB $6,006 4.50% $270
26 373.000 Plant Sewer -SB $0 0.00% $0
27 375.000 Treatment Plant Other-SB $571,087 5.00% $28,554
28 375.100 Other Treatment & Disposal Plant Equip. $270 5.00% $13
29 TOTAL TREATEMENT & DISPOSAL PLAN1 $727,123 $35,576
30 GENERAL PLANT

3 391.000 Office Computer and Software $3,978 5.00% $199
32 391.100 Office Fumiture & Equipment $4,573 5.00% $229
33 392.000 . Transportation Equipment $6,938 13.00% $902
34 392.100 “Transportation Equipment (Pump Truck) $21,933 13.00% $2,851
35 392.200 Transportation Equipment (Sierra Truck) $7,846 13.00% $1,020
36 394.000 Tools, Shop and Garage Equipment $2,638 5.00% $132
37 395.000 Laboratory Equipment $842 5.00% $42
38 396.000 Power Operated Equipment (Company Owned) $7,557 6.70% $506

Accounting Schedule:13
Sponsor: Karen Herrington

Page: 1of 2
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Sewaer
Tracking Number 5R-2010-0110
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010
Depreciation Expense - Sewer

3t

iLine;"

Expens%

T D D an

Nﬁﬁbﬁﬁu L Expeans
39 $5,881

Sk Total Depreciation &

e o W

Accounting Schedule:13
Sponsor: Karen Herrington
Page: 2 of 2



Exhibit No.:

Issue: Accounting Schedules

Witness: MO PSC Auditors

Sponsoring Party: MO PSC Staff

Case No: WR-2010-0111 Shawnee Bend Water
Date Prepared: 4/16/2010

MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
UTILITY SERVICES DIVISION
True Up Direct through March 31, 2010

STAFF ACCOUNTING SCHEDULES

- LAKE EEGION WATER AND SEWER COMPANY

CASE NO. WR-2010-0111 Shawnee Bend Water

Jefferson City, Missouri

April 2010
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Company

Tracking Number WR-2010-0111

Shawnee Bend Water

Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2002 True-up ending 3-31-2010

Expense Schedule - Water

49
50
51
52
53

§15.100
£15.200
618.000
619.000

620.000
622.000
645.100
645.110
645.300
645.400
645.600

§32.000
633.000
733.000

637.000
£42.000
642,100
655.000
656.000
657.000
659.000
$21.000
921.500
922.000
922.100
$23.000
925.000
927.000
933.000
$40.000
950.000
975,000
$80.000

626.100
667.000
406.200

967.000
967.300
967.200

Rl o0 Tt L s
OPERATI
Water Tower Power
Well Pump Power
Chemicals {Chlgrine]

Water Testing
TOTAL OPERATIONS EXPENSE

MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
Supplies and Materiala

Tools and Shop Supplies-
Maintenance of Well #1 Grand Point
Maintenance of Well #2 Villages
Maintenance of Mains

Maintenance of Services
Maintenance of Other Plan

TOTAL MAINTENANCE EXPENSE

CUSTOMER ACCOUNT EXPENSE
TOTAL CUSTOMER ACCOUNT EXPENSE

ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL EXPENSES
Contracted Accounting Fee
Contracted Legal Fee (Water Onty)

Contracted Legal Fee SB Water and Sewer Split

PWSD#4 Contract Labor |
Building Rent

Rent {Lake Region)

Property Insurance (Water Only,
Auto Insurance (Water Only;
Generai Lisbility (Water Only’
Other Insurance (Water Only)
Office Supplies-

Billing Expensas

Management Fees

Executive Management Oversighi
Qutside Services

Telephone

Travel & Entertainment
Transporiation Expsnse
Customer Refunds

Bad Debt Expense

Other Misc. Expenses

Rate Case Expense

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE AND GENERAL

OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES

MO DNR Fees

John Summers Annual Corp Registration
PSC.Assessmenl

Water Amortization of CIAC

Depreciation

TOTAL OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME

Real Estate Taxes

Property Taxes

Qther Taxes

TOTAL TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME

$8.881
$0
$2,847
$555
$12,282

$2,153
$749
$200
$1,855
$4,227
$1,120
$706
$11,010

$10,930
$255
$3,386

$194,850
$18,000
$0

$463
$663
$7T20
$669
$11,218
$2,962
$240,000
$0

$947
$1,247
$155
$26,582
5868
$691
$969

$0
$515,575

$200
$10
$1,213
§0

50
$1,423

$3,324
$372
$45
$3,742

w-e

w-10
W-11
W-12
w-13
w-14

w-19
W-20
wW-21

w-22
w-23
W-24
W-25
W-26
w-27
w-28
W-29
W-30
W-21
W-32
W-23
W-34
W.35
W-26
wW-27

W-39
W-40

W50
W-51
W-52

$0
-$255
$0

$8,707
$0
$8,083
$0

§0

$0
-$669
$1,993
$0
-$240,000
$27.898
$0

$0

$0

$o

$0

$0

$357

$2,500

-$195,372

$0

$0

$228
-$54,978

584,209
$29,459

§0
$0
-$46
546

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

25.52%
100.00%
48.79%

25.52%
25.52%
2552%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
45,60%
45.60%
25.52%
25.52%
25.52%
25.52%
25.52%
25.52%
2552%
25.52%
2552%
100.00%

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

39.28%
39.28%
25.52%

§9,656
$1,863
$3,367

$1,025
$15,911

$1,173
$83
$480
$223
$2,000
$1,120
$706
$5,765

$0

$2,789
$0
$1,652

$51,948
$4,594
$2,063
$463
$663
$720
$0
$4,207
$1,351
$0
$7,120
$242
$318
$40
$6,784
$222
$176
$338

$2,500
$886,130

$200
$10
$1,441
-$54,978
$84,209
$30,882

$1,306
$146
$0
$1.452

Accounting Schedule: 1
Spensor. Karen Hermington
Page: 10f2
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnes Band Water
Tracking Number WR-2010-0111
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 8-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010
Expense Schedule - Water

g 142,200

Accounting Schedule: 1
Sponsor, Karen Hemington
Page: 2of 2
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Water
Tracking Number WR-2010-0111
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through $-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010
Expense Adjustment Schedule - Water

Adjust to reflect update period, Sept. 30, 2009, $775
Account trending upward (Herrington)

Wil Famp Pawer AL

Adjust to reflect update period, Sept. 30, 2009. $1,863
Account trending upward (Herrington)

D e T T T e T e e S W Y TR
&2 Chemicals (ChIORNe) Tty i it i ek g e S8 000, 5 e o 1$520
Adjust to reflect update period, Sept. 30, 2009. Also $520
based on how Company is accounting for
Chemicals. {Hemmington)
,,,,,,, T L N L 1619,000 e 470,

" Adjust to reflect update period, Sept. 30, 2009. Most $470
current data (Herrington)

Adjust to reflect update period, Sept. 30, 2009 -$980

{Herrington)

o 2L00IS and SHOP SUPPIES nriare:

Adjust to reflect update period, Sept. 30, 2009 -$666
(Herrington)

A0S T Maintenance of Well #1.Grand PoInt. oot s
Adjust to reflect update period, Sept. 30, 2009 $260
{Herrington)

Accounting Schedule: 2
Sponsor: Karen Herrington
Page: 1 of 6



Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Water
Tracking Number WR-2010-0111
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010
Expense Adjustment Schedule - Water

Sah -Adjustmen n
Adjust to reflect update period, Sept. 30
{Herrington)

, 2009

Included $2000 in case. Need further information -$2,227
from the Company

 of Services

No adjustment issued. Revisit during true up $0
{Herrington)

‘Maiinfanance of Othef Plant

No adjustment issued. Revisit during true up $0
(Herrington)

‘Contracted ’Acgou

Test Year, No adjustment issued. Amount allocated $0
between all three systems

Removed Test Year. Appears legal costs for -$255

Shawnee Bend for Water and Sewer handied in
account 733

Contracted Legal Fee SB Water and Sewer Split

Test Year, no adjustment. Balance allocated $0
between Shawnee Bend Water and Sewer
{Herrington)

A SR 1

Made adjustment to annualize payroll to reflect $8,707
update period, Sept. 30, 2009 (Prenger)

Accounting Schedule: 2
Sponsor: Karen Herrington
Page: 2 of 6




Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Water
Tracking Number WR-2010-0111
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010
Expense Adjustment Schedule - Water

Test Year amount used, no adjustment issued. 50
Allocated between all three systems (Herrington}

Include an annualized amount for rent -Lake Office $8,083
{Prenger)

Property insurance (Water Only)

Test Year used. Company did not anticipate $0
increase during rate case. (Herrington)

Auto'Indufance (Water Only)

Test Year used. Company did not anticipate $0
increase during rate case. (Herrington)

ability (Water Only)

Test Year used. Company did not anticipate $0
increase during rate case. (Herrington)

tiar biiance (Waist Only) 20/

Remove Health Insurance that is considered -$669
personal insurance. (Herrington)

SERBE ATl

Office Supplies-.;

Used 2 Year average based on historical data {2007- -$1,993
2008) Herrington

7
i

Test Year, no adjustment. Review during True Up. $0
(Herrington)

Accounting Schedule: 2
Sponsor: Karen Herrington
Page: 3of 6



‘Lake Region Water and Sewer

Company

Shawnee Bend Water
Tracking Number WR-2010-0111
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010
Expense Adjustment Schedule - Water

Expense Adj _ : S ‘Account ‘Adjustment . Total -
Number . - Adiustment Description -Number Amount -Adjustment
" W31 ManagementFees .. .. . . . 922.000 T TR T $240,000

Remove Test Year Management Fees (Herrington -$240,000

w32 77 Executive Management Oversight " 922.100 T 7 s27,898
Include costs for Executive Oversight $27,898

W-33  Outside Services ) o $23.000 B L i Ts0
Test Year, no adjustment (Herrington) $0

W34 _ Telephone e 925,000 _ %0
Test Year, no adjustment. Lack of historical data to $0
review (Herrington)

W35 "7'Travel & Entertainment BT Fear000 LT TET

Test Year, no adjustment

.W36 7 Tianspoftation Expense _ % T 77

wesz -

w38

PLWSs T

Test Year, no adjustment. Review during True Up.
{Herrington)

CustomerRefunds " -, ¥ ¥ %
Test Year, no adjustment. {Herrington)

"Bad Debt Expense
Test Year-No Adjustment

e i N

. Other Misc:Expenses” | - .. . ..

Adjust to reflect update period, Sept. 30, 2009
{Herrington)

$0
$0

+940.000 - | oL e i 80
$0

. «950.‘000 R R B o d\?f@-;” -":f\“ -;(s"“o
$0

©.875,000 7

Accounting Schedule: 2
Sponsor: Karen Herrington
Page: 4 of 6
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Water
Tracking Number WR-2010-0111
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010
Expense Adjustment Schedule - Water

-, e
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Include expenses associated with current rate case- $150
5 Year amortization (Herrington)

Include rate expenses through the True Up peried, $2,350
March 31, 2010- 3-Year Amortization

EEEWAT T MO DNR Fees

Test Year, No adjustment $0

Increase PSC Assessment amount to 2010 Fiscal $228
Year (Herrington)

Update Amortized CIAC through Update Period -$54,978
Sept. 30, 2009(Hermmington)

1. To Annualize Depreciation $84,209

Adjustment $0

FReal Estate Taxes s /5 0

Test Year, no adjustment. Revisit during True Up $0
{Herrington)

Accounting Schedule: 2
Sponsor: Karen Herrington
Page: 5of 6



Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Water
Tracking Number WR-2010-0111
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010
Expense Adjustment Schedule - Water

Test Year, ne adjustment. Revisit during True Up $0
{Herrington)

7

Other Taxes

Remove Test Year. Need more information for -$46

Company {Herrington)

Accounting Schedule; 2
Sponsor: Karen Herrington
Page: 6 of 6
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Water
Tracking Mumber WR-2010-0111
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through %-30-200% True-up ending 3-31-2010
Revenye Schedule - Water

T

djustments
Rev-1 ANNUALIZED REVENUES
Rev-2 Annualized Rate Revenues $0 Rev-2 $113,334 100.00% $113,381
. $58,348 100.00% !58=SBB

$171,289 $170Tee

Accounting Schedule: 3
Spongor: Bret Pranger
Page: 1of t



Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Water
Tracking Number WR-2010-0111
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010
Revenue Adjustment Schedule - Water

$113,381

1. Te Annualizg Miscellaneous Revenues $58,388
Description $0
Desi:ription %0

R Y W‘ﬁw'?:'.w_vr,',"-,:\;-—';-,mm;:%

Total Revenue Adjuste

Fon Tk e K G A AR e

Accounting Schedule: 4
Sponsor: Bret Prenger
Page: 1 of 1
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Lake Regian Watsr and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Water
Tracking Number WR-2010-0111
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2008 True-up ending 3-31-2010
Rate Revenue Feeder Schedule - Water

2 Customer Number 565 14

3 Bills Per Year 12 12

4 Customer Bills Per year 6,780 168

5 Current Customer Charge $11.29 $21.01

[ Annualized Customer Charge Revenues $76,546 $3,530
7 mmod h Revenues:

8 Total Gallons Sold [ 0

9 Less: Base Gallons Included In Customer Charge 0 0

10 Commodity Gallons 0 0

11 Block 1, Commodity Galions per Block o 0

12  ‘Block 1, Number of Commodity Gallons per Unit 1,000 1,000

13 Block 1, Commodity Billing Units 0.00 0.00

14  Block 1, Existing Commaodity Charge $2.16 $2.16

15  Block 1, Annualized Commadity Charge Rev. J $0 $0

Commaodity Biling Units are besed on the number of commadity galons eppicatie to aach
binck, divided by e tzriff usage rate gallons {e.g. for tart e of $2.50 per 1,000 gatfions
of usage, the commuodity galions for that rete would! be divided by 1,000 to amive at the

number of commadity billing unkts.

Accounting Schedule: 4-1
Sponsar. Bret Prenger



R Lake Reglon Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Water
Tracking Number WR-2010-0111
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 8-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010
Rate Revenue Feeder Schedule - Water

Des‘cﬂn'
1 Custo Chamge Revenues:
2 Customer Number 21 6
3 Bllts Per Year 12 12
4 Customer Blils Per year 252 72
5 Current Customer Charge $37.21 $56.65
6 Annualized Customer Chamge Revenues $9,377 $4,079
7  Commodity Charge Revenues;
8 Total Gallons Sold 1] 1}
9 Less: Base Gallons Included In Customer Charge 1] [']
10 Commodity Gallons 0 0
11 Block 1, Commodity Gallons per Block [ 2 0’
12  Block 1, Number of Comnmodity Gallons per Unit 1.000 1,000
13  Btock 1, Commodity Billing Units 0.00 0.00-
14  Bilock 1, Existing Commodity Charge $2.16 $2.16
15  Block 1, Annuallzed Commuodity Charge Rev, $0 $0
GAIIZRG WWaTer Rate REVENHes

Commeodity Bllling Units are besad an the number of commodity gatlons applicable to sach
Dlock, divided by the tarff usags rate gaflons (6.9, for |rifl rate of £2.50 per 1,000 gallons
of usage, the comrmodity gallona for that rate would be divided by 1,000 to arive at the
number of commodity billing urdts.

HN BT G ) BB N O B

Accounting Schedule: 4-1
Sponsor: Bret Prenger
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
© Shawnee Bend Water
Tracking Number WR-2010-0111
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010
Rate Revenue Feeder Schedule - Water

: :ﬁf%mnm\éi:%\ el
1 Customer Charge Revenues:
2 Customer Number 10 7
3 Bills Per Year . 12 12
4 Customer Bills Per year 120 84
5 Current Customer Charge $11.29 $21.01
] Annualized Customer Charge Revenues $1,355 $1,765
7  Commodity Charge Revenues:
8 Total Galions Sold 0 0
9 Less: Base Gallons Ingluded In Customer Change 0 0
10 Commodity Gatlons 0 1]
11 Block 1, Commodity Gallons per Block 0 0
12 Block 1, Number of Commeodity Gallons per Unit 1,000 1,000
13 Biock 1, Commedity Billing Units 0.00 0.00
14  Blochk 1, Existing Commodity Charge $2.16 $2.16
15 Block 1, Annualized Commedity Chamge Rev, $0 . $0

B Total Annualzed Water Rata Revenles

ey

Commodity Biling Unlis &rs based on the mmber of commodity galinns applicable to each
block, divided by the tariff usage rate gailons (e.g for |BAfY rete of £2.50 par 1,000 galons
of usape, the commodity gatiors for B rate would be dhvided by 1,000 to Arthea at the

number of commeodity billing urits.

Accounting Schedule: 4-1
Sponsor: Bret Prenger



Lake Reglon Water and Sewer Company
Shawree Bend Water
Tracking Number WR-2010-0114
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30.2009 Trus-up ending 3-31-2010
Rats Revenue Feeder Schedule - Watar

1 stomer Charge Revenues:

2 CustomerNumber 3 8

3 Bills Per Year 12 12

4 Customer 8ills Per year 6 96

£ Current Custemer Charge $37.21 __$56.65

é Annualized Customer Charge Revenues $1,340 $5,438
7 Co Charge Revenues:

8 Total Gallons Sold 0 0

9 Less: Base Gallons Included In Customer Charge 4] 0

10 Com.rnodl'ry Gallons 0 0

1 Block 1, Commodity Gallons per Block 0 - 0 -

12  Block 1, Number of Commodity Gallons per Unit 1,000 1,000

13 Block 1, Commadity Billing Unlts 0.00 0.00

14  Block 1, Existing Commodity Charge $2.16 $2.16

15  Block 1, Annualized Commodity Charge Rev. 0 $0

BEToral Annualized Veaior Rate REVERLES

Commaodity BRling Unis are basad on the rumbar of commodity gallons appticable to each
bieck, divided by the tariff usags et galfons (8.g. for tarff rate of $2.50 per 1,000 galons
of usaps, the commedity gafions for that e would be divided by 1,000 tn amye et the

m

number of commedtty billing urts.

Accournting Schedule; 4-1
Spansor: Bret Pranger
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Lake Reglon Water and Sewer Company

Shewnee Bend Water
Tracking Number WR-2010-0111
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updatad through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010
Rate Revanue Feeder Schedule - Water

1 € e e Revenugs:
2 Customer Number 3 1
3 Bills Per Year 12 12
4 Customer Bills Per year 36 12
5 Current Customer Charge $166.81 $328.81
6  Annualized Customer Charge Revenues $6,005 $3,946
T Com Charge enu
8  Total Gallons Sold 0 0
9 Less: Base Gallons Included In Customer Charge 0 D
10 Commodity Gallons 0 0
11 Block 1, Commodity Gallons per Block 0 [
12  Block 1, Number of Commodity Gallons per Unit 1,000 1,000
13 Biock 1, Commodity Bllling Units 0.00 0.00
14  Blotk 1, Existing Commodity Charge $2.16 $2.16
15  Block 1, Annualized Commodity Charge Rav. $0 $0

Commadity Bliling Urits are besed on the number of commaodity gallons epplicable o sach
blogk, divided by the tanff usage rate gaions (e.g. for tarift rate of §2.50 par 1,000 pations
of usaga, the commodity gallons for that rate woutd Be divided by 1,000 to arrive a1 ha
rrumber of commodity blling uris.

Accounting Schedule: 4-1
Sponsor: Bret Prenger
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Water
Tracking Number WR-2010-0111
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010
Rate Revenue Feeder Schedule - Water

1 Customer Charge Revenups:

Customar Number 638

2
3 Bllis Per Year
4 Customer Blils Per year 7,656

5 Cumrent Customer Charge

B Annuallzed Customer Charge Revenues $113,381
7 Commodity Charge Revenues:

8 Total Gallons Seld 0

9 Less: Base Gallons Included In Customer Charge a

10 Commodity Galions 0

11 Block 1, Commodity Gallons per Block
12  Block 1, Number of CommodHity Gallons per Unit
13  Block 1, Commeodity Bllling Unks

14  Block %, Existing Commodity Charge

15  Block 1, Annualized Commodity Charge Rev. $0

TG LT oAl Annialized Wit REle REVENUES o e R

GCommedity Blling Units are based on the number of commodity gallons applicable to aach
ook, divided by the tariff usage rate gallons {e.g. tor tariff rata of $2.50 par 1.000 galions
qf usage. the comrodity gellons for that rate would be dvided by 1,000 to arriva et the
number of commodidy billing units.

Accounting Schedule: 4-1
Sponsor: Bret Prenger
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Water
Tracking Number WR-2010-0111
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through $-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010
Miscellaneous Revenues Feeder - Water

4 Total Miscellaneous Revenues $58,388

Accounting Schedule: 4-2
Sponsor: Bret Prenger

Page: 1 of 1
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Water
Tracking Number WR-2010-0111
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010
Rate Deslgn Scheduie - Water

Rev-1 ANNUALIZED REVENUES
Rev-2 Annualized Rate Revenues {1) $113.381
Rev- Miscellaneous Revenues {1) §68,388
Rev<4 TOTAL ANNUALIZED REVENUES $171,769,
1 OPERATIONS EXPENSES {2)
2 Water Tower Power 615.100 $9,666 $0 $9,656 0.00%
3 Well Pump Power 616.200 . $1,863 $0 $1,863 0.00%
4 Chemlcals {Chlorine) 618.000 $3,367 $0 $3,367 0.00%
[ Watnr Testing 619.000 $1,026 £0 $1,025 0.00%
-] TOTAL OPERATIONS EXPENSE $15911 $0 $16,911
7 MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
8 Supplies end Materlals 620.000 $1.173 $0 $1,173 0.00%
9 Tools and Shop Supplies- 622.000 $83 $0 $83 0.00%
10 Maintanance of Well #1 Grand Point £45.100 $460 $0 $460 0.00%
11 Maintenance of Well #2 Villages 645,110 $223 $0 $223 0.00%
12 Maintenance of Malns 645300 $2,000 $0 $2,000 0.00%
1 Maintenance of Services 645.400 $1,120 $0 $1,120 0.00%
14 Malintenance of Other Plant 645.500 $706 30 $706 0.00%
16 TOTAL MAINTENANCE EXPENSE $5.766 %0 $5.765
16 CUSTOMER ACCOUNT EXPENSE
17 TOTAL CUSTOMER ACCOUNT EXPENSE [ $0 $0-
18 ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL EXPENSES
19 Contracted Accounting Fee 632000 $2,789 50 $2,789 0.00%
20  Contracted Legal Faa (Water Only) €33.000 $0 $0 $0 0.00%
Fil Contractad Legal Fea SB Water and Sewer Spiit 731000 $1,662 $0 $1,662 0.00%
22 PWSD#4 Contract Labor 637.000 $51,948 50 $51,948 0.00%
) Buiiding Rent 642.000 $4,594 $0 $4,594 0.00%
24 Rent [Lake Reglon) 642.100 $2,063 50 $2,063 0.00%
26 Property Insurance (Water Only) 655.000 $483 $0 $463 0.00%
26 Auts Insurance (Water Only) 656.000 $663 $0 $653 0.00%
14 General Liabllity (Water Only] 657.000 $720 30 $720 0.00%
28 Other Insurance (Water Only) £69.000 $0 30 $0 0.00%
29 Office Supplies- 921.000 $4.207 $0 $4,207 0:00%
30 Bllling Expenses 921.500 $1,361 $0 $1,361 0.00%
3 Managemert Fees 822 000 $0 50 50 0.00%
32 Executive Management Overaight 922.100 $7,120 $0 - $7,120 0.00%
k2] Qutaldae Sarvices 923.000 $242 $0 $242 0.00%
34 Telephone 926.000 $318 $0 $318 0.00%
36 Travel & Entertainment 927.000 $40 $0 540 0.00%
% Transportation Expense 911.000 $6,784 $0 $6,764 0.00%
3T  Customer Refunds 540,000 $222 $0 $222 0.00%
k1] Bad Debt Expense 950.000 $176 $0 $176 0.00%
19 Other Misc. Expenaes 976.000 $338 $0 $138 0.00%
Q0 Rata Cane Expenseg 980.000 $2,600 $0 $2,500 0.00%
4 TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE AND GENERAL $88,190 30 $88,190
42 OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES
43 MO DNR Fess =~ $200 $0 200 0.00%
44 John Summers Annual Corp Registration 626.100 $10 $0 $10 0.00%
46 PSC Assessmant E6T.000 $1,441 $0 $1,444 0.00%
45 Watsr Amortization of CIAC 406.200 554,978 $0 -$64,978 0.00%
a7 Depreclation $84,209 $0 $84.209 0.00%
48 TOTAL OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES $30,692 50 $30,882
49 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME
50 Real Estate Taxes 957.000 $1,306 $0 $1,206 0.00%
61 - Property Taxes 867.300 5146 $0 $146 0.00%

- m et

Accounting Schedule: 5
Sponsor: Jim Russo
Page:10f 2
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Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updatod through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010

Lake Region Water ang Sewsr Company
Shawnee Bend Water
Tracking Number WR-2010-0111

Rate Design Schedula - Water

g
i
onal

52 Other Taxes 967.200 $0 $0 50

53 TOTAL TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME $1,452 $0 $1,452

54 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $142,200 50 $142,200

55 Imtarast Expanse (3) $34,896 $0 $34,586 0.00%
86 Return on Equity (3) $11,485 $0 $11,485 0.00%
57 Income Taxes {3 $2,860 $0 $2,860 0.00%
58 TQTAL INTEREST RETURN & TAXES $48,941 $0 $48,941

59 TOTAL COS‘T OF SERVICE $191,141 $0 $191,141

60 Less: Miacellanecue Revenues $58,388 $0 $58,388 0.00%
51 COST TO RECOVER IN RATES $132,753 $0 $132,753

52  INCREMENTAL INCREASE IN RATE REVENUES _____s19372

%] PERCENTAGE OF INCREASE 11.28%

84 REQUESTED INCREASE IN REVENUES $0

{1) From Revenue Schedule
{2) From Expense Schedule
{3) From PreTax Rate of Return Schedule, Rate Base & Return Schedule

Accounting Schedule: 5

Sponsor: Jim Russo
Page: 2 of 2



Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Water
Tracking Number WR-2010-0111
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2003 True-up ending 3-31-2010
Rate of Retum Including income Tax - Water

1 State Income Tax Rate Statutory / Effective 6.25% (2) 581% (1-(B2x.5))xA1l

2 Federal Income Tax Rate Statutory / Effective 15.00% (1) &(2) 14.13% (1-B1)x A2

3 Composite Effective Income Tax Rate 19.84% B1+B2

4 Equity Tax Factoer 1.2490 1/(1-B3)

5 Recommended Weighted Rate of Returmn on Equity - 1.38% From Capital Structure Schedule
Common and Preferred

6 Weighted Rate of Retum on Equity Inctuding Income Tax 1.74% B4 xBS

7 Recommended Weighted Rate of Return on Debt - 419% From Capita! Structure Schedule

Long-Term and Short-Term
8 Total Weighted Rate of Return Including Income Tax ’ 593% B6+87

To Rale Base Schedule

(1) FSub-Chapter § Corporation, Enter Y: E
Equity Income Required $13,512

& Preliminary Federal Tax
Tax Rate Table

™ TTY T Y

2ot Bt Wik T Miliney Sl

Net Income Range
Start End Tax Rate Amount in Range Tax on Range
$0 $50,000 15.00% 313,512 $2,027 |
$50,001 $75,000 25.00% $0 $0
£75,001 $100,000 34.00% $0 $0
$100,001 $335.000 39.00% 50 50
$335,001 $9,999,999,999 34.00% $0 $0
$13,512 $2,027
Consclidated Tax Rate:
Avamﬁe Tax Rate: 3.15

Accounting Schedule: 6
Sponsor: Karen Herringtan

Page: 1 of 1



L ake Ragion Water and Sewer Company
Shawnea Band Water
Tracking Number WR-2010-01111
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 vpdated through $-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010
Rate Base Required Return on investment Schedule - Water

R
'l Rate Base Description *-

1 Plant In Service $3,970,671 From Plant Schedule
2 Less Accumulated Depraciation Reserve $610,303 From Depreciation Reserve Schedule
3 Nat Plant In Sarvice $3,360,368
4 Other Rate Base Items: %0
Materials and Supplies %817
Contribution In Ald of Construction -$2,934,677
CIAC Depraciation $416,850
Deferred Taxes -$17,682
5 Tatal Rate Base $825,676
6 Total Weighted Rate of Return
ineluding Income Tax 5.93% From PreTax Retum & Taxes Schedule
7 Required Return & income Tax $48.941

Acccounting Schedule: 7
Sponsor: Karen Herrington
Page: 1 of 1




Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawmnee Bend Water
Tracking Number WR-2010-0111
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010
Capital Structure Schedule - Water

_ : & D . E -
7 2 s “Percemtage - R . t
. of Total " Embedded Weighted
.Line Dollar "Capital Costof - . ~Costof -
Number ___'Description Amount . -Structure Capital - " Capital -
1 Common Stock $514,405 16.36% 3.50% 1.391%
2 Other Security-Non Tax $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.000%
Deductible
3 Preferred Stock so 0.00% 0.00% 0.000%
4 Long Term Debt $2,629,091 83.64% 5.01% 4.190%
5 Short Term Debt $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.000%
& Other Security-Tax $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.000%
Deductible
_TOTALCAPITALIZATION ~= 83143496 100.00% . 7"~ 5.581% S

To PreTax Return Rate Schedule

Accounting Schedule: 8
Spansor. Shana Atkinson
Paga: 1 of 1



Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
- Shawnee Bend Water
! Tracking Number WR-2010-0111
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through $-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010
Ptant In Service - Water

1 INTANGIELE PLANT
2 3o1.000 QOrganization $31,666 100.00% $31,666
= 3 302.000  Franchises $0 100.00% $0
: 4 TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT $31,666 $0 $31,666
5 SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT
r- 6 310.000 Land & Land Rights SP $427 100.00% $427
7 311.000 Structures & Improvements - SSP $20,515 100.00% $20,515
B 314.000 Wells & Springs $108,205 P-8 $2,676 100.00% $110,881
9 314.100 SB Well Interconnections $79,315 100.00% $79,315
10 314.200 SB Water Tower $275,235 100.00% $275,235
F 11 TOTAL SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT $483,697 $2,676 $486,373
12 PUMPING PLANT
13 321.000 Structures & Improvements - PP $0 100.00% $0
lanl 14 325.000 Electric Pumping Equipment $11,793 100.00% $11,793
! 15 326.000 Diesel Pumping Equipment $0 100.00% $0
16 328.000 Other Pumping Equipment 30 100.00% $0
17 TOTAL PUMPING PLANT $11,793 $0 $11,793
_r-. 18 WATER TREATMENT PLANT
19 330.000 Land & Land Rights-WTP $0 100.00% $0
20 331.000 Structures & Improvements - WTP $12,799 100.00% $12,799
X 21 332.000 Water Treatment Equipment $16,564 100.00% $16,564
- 22 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT PLANT $29,363 $0 $29,363
23 TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION PLANT
24 340.000 Land & Land Rights-T&D $0 100.00% $0
i 25 341.000 Structures & Improvements - T&D $0 100.00% $0
! 26 342.000 Distribution Reservoirs & Standpipes $0 100.00% $0
27 344.000 Fire Mains $0 100.00°% 50
28 345.000 Services $254,704 P-28 -$1,080 100.00% $253.624
- 29 343.000 Transmission & Distribution Mains $325,704 10.00% $325,704
30 343.100 Transmission & Distribution Mains SB $2,716,565 100.00% $2,716,565
M 346.000 Meters $77.865 P-21 $1,080 100.00% $7B,945
32 347.000 Meter Instaliations $17,861 100.00% $17,861
33 349.000 Dther Transmission & Distribution Plant $0 100.00% 50
;" 34 348.000 Hydrants $0 100.00% $0
a5 TOTAL TRANS, & DISTRIBUTION PLANT $3,392,699 $0 $3,392,699
36 ‘GENERAL PLANT
-— 37 370.000 Land & Land Rights-GP $0 110.00% $0
: 38 371.000 Structures & Improvements - GP $0 100.00% $0
39 372.000 2ffice Furniture & Equipment $11,485 39.28% $4,511
40 372100 <omputer Equipment $9,989 39.28% $3,924
- 41 373.000 Transportation Equipment - GP $10,579 0.00% $0
¥ 42 373.100 Transportation Equipment-(Pump Truck) $33,445 0.00% 50
43 373.200 Transpertation Equipment (Sierra Truck) $19,703 39.28% $7,739
44 379.000 Tools, Shop and Garage Equipment $6,626 39.28% $2,603
45 379.100 l.aboratory Equipment $0 0.00% $0
-~ 46 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT $91,827

e To Rate Base & Depreciation Schedules

Accounting Schedule: 9
Sponsar Karen Hemington
Page' 1of1



Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Water
Tracking Number WR-2010-0111
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010
Schedule of Adjustments for Plant in Service - Water

5314000 c T

w

P8 7/ .Wells & Springs -

Include addition for Chlorinator Repair. Update
through Sept. 30, 2009 (Herrington)

348000 T

Removed Meters that were retired during the -$1,080
update period of Sept. 30, 2009 {Herrington)

SR e T 346000 7 B - 7$1,080
Include meter additions for the update period $1,080

of Sept.30, 2009 (Herrington}

¥

.. ¢ Total Plant Adjustme

Accounting Schedule; 10
Sponsaor; Karen Hermington
Page: 1 of 1



Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
r‘ Shawnee Bend Water
Tracking Number WR-2010-0111
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010
Accumulated Depreciation Reserve - Water

I.— | Depreciation‘Reserve Descriptiornt
1 INTANGIBLE PLANT
o~ 2 301.000 Organization $0 100.00% $0
g 2 302.000 Franchises $0 100.00% $0
4 TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT %0 $0 $0
5 SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT
r- 6 310.000 Land & Land Rights SP $0 100.00% $0
7 311.000  Siructures & Improvements - SSP $5,129 R-7 $1,026 100.00% $6,155
8 314.000 Wells & Springs $17,958 R-8 $4,395 100.00% $22,353
9 314,100  S$13 Well Interconnections $10,112 R-8 $3,173 100.00% $13,285
fe 10 314.200 S13 Water Tower $22,440 R-10 $11,010 100.00% $33,450
1 TOTAL SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT $55,639 $19,604 $75,243
12 PUMPING PLANT
r 13 321.000 Structures & Improvements - PP $0 100.00% $0
14 325.000 Electric Pumping Equipment $11,620 R-14 $2,358 100.00% $13,978
1§ 326.000 Diesel Pumping Equipment $0 100.00% $0
16 328000 Other Pumping Equipment $0 100.00% $0
— 17 TOTAL PUMPING PLANT $11,620 $2,358 $13,978
#
18 WATER TREATMENT PLANT
19 330.000 Land & Land Rights-WTP $0 100.00% $0
-— 20 331.000 Structures & Improvements - WTP $3,200 R-20 $640 100.00% $3,840
I 21 332,000 Water Treatment Equipment $4,294 R-21 $960 100.00% $5,254
22 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT PLANT $7,494 $1,600 $9,004
- 23 TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION PLANT
24 340.000 Land & Land Rights-T&D $0 100.00% $0
! 25 341.000 Structures & Improvements - T&D $0 100.00% $0
26 342.000 Distribution Reservoirs & Standpipes $0 100.00% $0
27 344.000 Fire Mains $0 100.00% $0
~ 28 345000 Services $15,012 R-28 $16,580 100.00% $31,592
f 29 343.000 Tiansmission & Distribution Mains $14,578 R-29 $14,657 100.00% $29,235
0 343100 Transmission & Distribution Mains SB $324,447 R-30 $108,662 100.00% $433,109
kb | 346.000 Meters $495 R-31 $4,766 100.00% $5.261
o 32 347.000  Moter Installations $5,672 R-32 $1,165 100.00% $6,837
' 33 349.000 Other Transmission & Distribution Piant $0 100.00% $0
34 348.000 Hydrants $0 100.00% $0
s TOTAL TRANS. & DISTRIBUTION PLANT $360,205 $145,830 $506,035
F
6 GIENERAL PLANT
7 370.000 Land & Land Rights-GP $0 100.00% 50
38 371000  Structures & Improvements - GP $1,779 R-38 -$1,779 100.00% $0
;— 39 372.000 Office Fumiture & Equipment £4,780 R-39 $1,292 39.28% $2,385
40 372100  Computer Equipment $4,227 R-40 $1,123 39.28% $2,101
41 373.000 Transportation Equipment - GP $22 821 R-41 $6,514 0.00% $0
42 373.100  Transportation Equipment{Pump Truck) $6,111 R-42 $6,142 0.00% $0
— 43 373.200 Transportation Equipment {Sierra Truck) $287 R-43 $0 39.28% $113
' 44 379.000 Tools, Shop and Garage Equipment $2,785 R-44 $662 39.28% $1,354
45 379.100 Laboratory Equipment $0 100.00% $0
46 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT $42,790 $13,954 $5,953

e
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- Accounting Schedule: 11
Sponsor: Karen Herringion
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Lake Reglion Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Water
Tracking Number WR-2010-0111
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010
Accumulated Depreciation Reserve - Water
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risdictional
o Allogation

To Rate Base Schedule

Accaunting Schedule: 11
Sponsor: Karen Hemington
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Water
Tracking Number WR-2010-0111
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010
Schedule of Adjustments for Accumulated Depreciation Reserve - Water

i Structres & Improvements;; SSP T T TEr L v i I11;]

Update Accumulated Reserve to Updated $385
Period Sept. 30, 2009. (Herrington)

Update Accumulated Reserve thru True Up $641
Period, March 31, 2010. (Herrington)

r N

WA E SHnGS,

L
3 i

Update Accumulated Reserve to Updated $1,623
Period Sept. 30, 2009. (Herrington}

Update Accumulated Reserve thru True Up $2,772
Period, March 31, 2010. (Herrington)

9 S B Wl INTErCONNECIONS (A i o iz DE s st o A4 00 Joi

Update Accumulated Reserve to Updated
Period Sept. 30, 2009. (Herrington)

Update Accumulated Reserve thru True Up $1,983
Period, March 31, 2010. {(Herrington)

0% 5 s S B WAter, [OWEE 107 o

Update Accumulated Reserve to Updated $4,129
Period Sept. 30, 2009. (Herrington) .

Update Accumulated Reserve thru True Up $6,881
Period, March 31, 2010, {(Herrington)

Update Accumulated Reserve to Updated $884
Period Sept. 30, 2009. (Herrington)

Accounting Schedule: 12
Sponsor: Karen Herrington
Page: 1of 5
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Water
Tracking Number WR-2010-0111
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010
Scheduie of Adjustments for Accumulated Depreciation Reserve - Water

Accumulated Depreciation Reserv.

B S BT Adjustments DeScription it
Update Accumulated Reserve thru True Up
Period, March 31, 2010. {Herrington)

20 S Structures & dmprovements - WIE,. |

Update Accumulated Reserve to Updated - $240
Period Sept. 30, 2009. (Herrington)

Update Accumulated Reserve thru True Up $400
Period, March 31, 2010. {Herrington)

155 Water i reatmentEqUipment 5.,

Update Accumulated Reserve to Updated $360
Period Sept. 30, 2009. {Herrington) ;

Update Accumulated Reserve thru True Up $600
Period, March 31, 2010. (Herrington)

Update Accumulated Reserve to Updated $7,386
Period Sept. 30, 2009, (Herrington)

Update Accumulated Reserve thru True Up $9,194
Period, March 31, 2010. (Herrington)

)

(2 g AR S i S (e A =i S A i ot T - IO e e 43
9 iz Transmisston.8 Distribution'Mains ;i

e e e T

Update Accumulated Reserve to Updated
Period Sept. 30, 2009. {Herrington)

Update Accumulated Reserve thru True Up $8,143
Period, March 31, 2010. (Herrington}

Accounting Schedule: 12
Sponsor. Kareh Herrington
Page: 20of 5
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Water
Tracking Number WR-2010-0111
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010
Schedule of Adjustments for Accumulated Depreciation Reserve - Water

R ¥

Adjistments Description..
Update Accumulated Reserve to Updated
Period Sept. 30, 2009. (Herrington)

Update Accumulated Reserve thru True Up $67,914
Period, March 31, 2010. (Herrington)

1346.,000 550 s

Update Accurnulated Reserve to Updated $2,102
Period Sept. 30, 2009. (Herrington) '

Update Accumulated Reserve thru True Up $2,664
Period, March 31, 2010. (Herrington)

i MeterInstallations w54 1o - s

Update Accumulated Reserve to Updated $518
Period Sept. 30, 2009. (Herrington)

Update Accumuiated Reserve thru True Up $647
Period, March 31, 2010. {(Herrington)

LR8I L Strlictures & improvements 2 GRS S kT 15779,
Update Accumulated Reserve to Updated $1,779

Period Sept. 30, 2009. (Herrington) Retired Plant

Description ‘ $0

EReT oy T Ty A ] TR TR
Gffice Furniture.& Equipmen

by =ttt

Update Accumulated Reserve to Updated $574
Period Sept. 30, 2009. (Herrington)

Update Accumulated Reserve thru True Up $718
Period, March 31, 2010. {(Herrington)

Accounting Schedule: 12
Sponsor: Karen Herrington
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Water
Tracking Number WR-2010-0111
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2008 True-up ending 3-31-2010
Schedule of Adjustments for Accumulated Depreciation Reserve - Water

2 B
A

rmount ]

Update Accumulated Reserve to Updated $499
Period Sept. 30, 2009. (Herrington)

Update Accumulated Reserve thru True Up $624
Period, March 31, 2010. (Herrington)

TP

& . Transportation Equipment =GP T T 5 0 27 373.000 750 TN

Update Accumulated Reserve to Updated
Period Sept. 30, 2009. (Herrington)

Update Accumulated Reserve thru True Up $1,719
Period, March 31, 2010. (Herrington)

A RA2 T LT ranSporation EqUIBMeNtYPUmp Trick) o Tosr s

Update Accumulated Reserve to Updated
Period Sept. 30, 2009. (Merrington)

Update Accumulated Reserve thru True Up $3,202
Period, March 31, 2010. {Herrington)

Update Accumulated Reserve to Updated $0

Period Sept. 30, 2009. (Herrington)

Update Accumulated Reserve to Updated $248
Period Sept. 30, 2009. (Herrington)

Update Accumulated Reserve thru True Up $414
Period, March 31, 2010. (Herrington) :

Accounting Schedule: 12
Sponsor; Karen Herrington
Page: 40of 5
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Water
Tracking Number WR-2010-0111
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010
Schedule of Adjustments for Accumulated Depreciation Reserve - Water

G IR
FAmount.

Accounting Schedule: 12
Sponsor: Karen Herrington
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Company

Shawnee Bond Water

Tracking Number WR-2010-0111

Depreciation Expense - Water

Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010

HD &8 @) & 3 B SN B SN B DB B OB OB OB BN an am an
=

36
37
38
39
40

301.000
302.000

310.000
311.000
314.000
314.100
314.200

321.000
325.000
326.000
328.000

330.000
331.000
332.000

340.000
341.000
342.000
344.000
345.000
343.000
343.100
346.000
347.000
349.000
348.000

370.000
371.000
372,000
372100

INTANGIBLE PLANT
Organization

Franchises

TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT

SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT

Land & Land Rights SP

Structures & improvements - SSP
Wells & Springs

SB Well Interconnections

SB Water Tower

TOTAL SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT

PUMPING PLANT

Structures & Improvements - PP
Electric Pumping Equipment
Diesel Pumping Equipment
Other Pumping Equipment
TOTAL PUMPING PLANT

WATER TREATMENT PLANT

Land & Land Rights-WTP
Structures & Improvements - WTP
Water Treatment Equipment

TOTAL WATER TREATMENT PLANT

TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION PLANT
Land & Land Rights-T&D

Structures & Improvements - T&D
Distribution Reservoirs & Standpipes
Fire Mains

Services

Transmission & Distribution Mains
Transmission & Distribution Mains SB
Meters

Meter Installations

Other Transmission & Distribution Plant
Hydrants

TOTAL TRANS. & DISTRIBUTION PLANT

GENERAL PLANT

Land & Land Rights-GP
Structures & Improvements - GP
Office Fumiture & Equipment
Computer Equipment

$31,666
$0
$31,666

$427
$20,515
$110,881
$79,315

$275,235
$486,373

$0
$11,793
$0
$0
$11,793

$0
$12,799

$16,564

$29,363

$0

$0

$0

$o0
$253,624
$325,704
$2,716,565
$78,945
$17,861
$0

$0
$3,392,699

$0
$0
$4,511
$3,924

0.00%
2.50%
2.00%
2.00%
2.00%

0.00%
10.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
2.50%
2.90%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
2.90%
2.00%
2.00%
2.70%
2.90%
0.00%
2.50%

0.00%
0.00%
5.00%
5.00%

$0
$513
$2,218
$1,586

$5,505

$9,822

$0
$1,179
$0
50
$1,179

$0
$320
$480
$800

$0

$0

$0

$0
$7,355
$6,514
$54,331
$2,132
$518

$0

$0
$70,850

$0
$0
$226
$196

Acecounting Schedule: 13
Sponsor: Karen Herrington
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Lake Region Water and Sewer Company
Shawnee Bend Water
i Tracking Number WR-2010-0111 ‘
Test Year Ending 12-31-2008 updated through 9-30-2009 True-up ending 3-31-2010
i Depreciation Expense - Water

4 ;;érj!!
Numher : A on ekl BRI L 7y
i 41 373.000 Transporlat:on Equipment - GP $0 13.00% $0
42 373.100 Transportation Equipment{Pump Truck) $0 13.00% $0
43 373.200 Transportation Equipment {Sierra Truck) $7.739 13.00% $1,006
4 379.000 Tools, Shop and Garage Equipment $2,603 5.00% $130
45 379.100 Laboratory Equipment $0 5.00% $0
46 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT $18,777 $1,558

i Total Depreciation

Accounting Schedule: 13
Spansor: Karen Herrington
Page: 2 of 2
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